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Plaase remit to:

Fresno s Chaffee Zoo Corporatmn

894 W. Beltnont
Fresno, California 93728

Dishurs ement Claim #:

. 2011-3C

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Claim Submission Date: -

102711

Unless spemﬁed a check will be available for pick up by an authorized FCZC gmployee within
thirteen (13) business days for Operations Claims, or fifieen (13) days for Capital Projecis
Claims. To follow up on the status of this disbursement reguest, please contact Jawie Flaherty,
Accountant, Office of the Auditor/Controller-Treasurer/Tax Collector, Financial Repo tmg &
- Audiis Division, (339) 600-3498,

i

Request Details | . . eyt
Invoice Date Project Budget Hne item General Ledger | - Amount Requested
or Date Range ‘Aceount No. and A
(if muliiple Description
invoices) ‘ o ,
1/17/11-9/30/11 | Paving and Retaining | Miscellancous[72g0 || 1-1341-00 2/ [10,340.00 ¥
Wail . —— | Exhibits g
1/1/11-9/30/11 | Concession CaféPlaza [3150 | | 1-1350-00 2/ 858442 7/
Improvements Grounds T :
0/1-30/2011 . | New SeaLion Construction in 1-1602-00 4/ |$590,234.32 Lo
Exhibit Progress’ Construction in :
8150 Progress
9/1-30/2011 Inftastruciure Utilities 1-1603-00 Thilities |4/ -|5:3808:88 |will not be paid on this
- Tiilities : . ) fhvoice .
9/1-30/2011 Wire Fee $ .. 1000 7
[cos,168.74 | &1
Less Bank Fees g (10.00)
' TOTAL AMOUNT 60315674 | &
REQUESTED .

E Check here if this disbursement requiest is being submitied to_the Administrator electronically.”

4.

FCZC Approval Signature

~ZA Administrator/Coordfator ~

Approval Signature




10/27/2011 09:37:40 AM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

Page 1

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1341 - Exhibits
Account:  1-1341-00 (Exhibits)
17172011 Account Beginning Balance . $256,771.00
1/20/2011 5882-704 Accounts Payable Home Depot Credit Services-supplies $121.73 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-1 Journal Entry Reclassify Hard Times Fence Company $13,000.00 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-3 Journal Entry Reclassify Hard Times Fence Company $3,500.00 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-5 Journal Entry Reclassify Hard Times Fence Company $4,000.00 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-9 Journal Entry Reclassify Bush Construction & Remodeling $2,900.00 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-11 Journal Entry Reclassify Bush Construction & Remodeling $2,900.00 Tiger Exhibit
1/26/2011 5934-7 Journal Entry Reclassify Hard Times Fence Company $4,500.00 Tiger Exhibit
2/1/2011 5922-99 Accounts Payable Ransom Concrete Construction, -concrete fou $6,800.00 " Bird Of Prey Exhibit
2/28/2011 6412-3 Journal Entry G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-exhibit renovat $544.88 p 1Vtiy Y Bstdainin § walt/ Bird Of Prey Exhibit
2/28/2011 6412-1 Journal Entry G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-exhibit renovat $4,000.00 ~— @ 4} ~ Bird Of Prey Exhibit
3/14/2011 6028-50 Accounts Payable CL Aviaries Inc.-bird of prey $4,700.00 “— / Uy “o.27 |1/ Bird Of Prey Exhibit
3/14/2011 6028-52 Accounts Payable Caomers Limited-panel for bird of prey $19,547.35 Bird Of Prey Exhibit
3/29/2011 6063-470 Accounts Payable Ransom Concrete Construction, -bird of prey f $3,600.00 Bird Of Prey Exhibit
4/512011 6412-5 Journal Entry G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-exhibit renovat $5,751.94 Bird Of Prey Exhibit
4/5/2011 6438-9 Joumnal Entry Alan Mok Engineering-Retaining Wall Design $900.0011- ¢ Existing Sea Lion Exh
5/17/2011 6219-502 Accounts Payable City of Fresno-Permits for New Sea Lion Exhi $20,565.85 New Sea Lion Exhibit
5/17/2011 6412-8 Journal Entry Reclassify City of Fresno-Permits for New Sea $20,565.85 New Sea Lion Exhibit
5/18/2011 6219-625 Accounts Payable City of Fresno-Permits for New Sea Lion Exhi $890.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
5/18/2011 6412-10 Journal Entry Reclassify City of Fresno-Permits for New Sea $890.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
6/6/2011 6271-31 Accounts Payable Alliance Engineering of Oregon-Code Review $300.00 Hospital Quarantine
7/21/2011 6339-413 Accounts Payable City of Fresno-Permits $4,747.18 New Sea Lion Exhibit
7/22/2011 6371-626 Accounts Payable REVERSE-City of Fresno-Permits $4,747.18 New Sea Lion Exhibit
7/28/2011 6371-467 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses $769.60 Reptile Exhibit
8/24/2011 6427-69 Accounts Payable ACCO Engineered Systems, Inc.-Install AC u $11,768.00 Reptile Exhibit
8/24/2011 6438-17 Journal Entry Apex Masonry Inc.-Retaining Sea Lion Wall $7,190.00@3 - Existing Sea Lion Exh
8/24/2011 6438-19 Journal Entry Bronco Concrete, Inc.-Sea Lion Exhibit $2,250.001 1) Existing Sea Lion Exh
8/31/2011 6448-28 Accounts Payable Reedley Irrigation & Supply-Tiger Enclonsure $4.520.96 Tiger Exhibit
Account Subtotals $129,767.49 $26.203.03
9/30/2011 Account Net Change $103,564.46
9/30/2011 Account Ending Balance $360,335.46
1350 - Grounds
Account:  1-1350-00 (Grounds)
17172011 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
2/16/2011 6438-1 Journal Entry Rosenbalm Rockery-Cafe Paving 9/ $4,092.41(3) Cx bz Plas a Concesssion Improve
2/28/2011 6438-3 Journal Entry Rosenbalm Rockery-pavers for concession ar $376.16 Concesssion Improve
3/8/2011 6438-5 Journal Entry Pacific Coast Suppy, LLC-Cafe 10/ 52,715,091 2@ Fr ey w2 |l Concesssion Improve
3/8/2011 6438-7 Journal Entry Pacific Coast Suppy, LLC-Cafe $519.76 4 Concesssion Improve
7/5/2011 6438-11 Journal Entry Country Casual, Inc.-Trash Receptacles -F346:66— Concesssion Improve
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10/27/2011 9:37:40AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 2
General Ledger Report

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.

Account:  1-1350-00 (Grounds)

71812011 6438-13 Journal Entry Wood Wiley & Jebian-Canvas Roof Support $880.0002) Concesssion Improve

7/8/2011 6438-15 Journal Entry Wood Wiley & Jebian-Nosara Grille Arbor S 586500 Concesssion Improve
Account Subtotals 516,736.02 50.00

9/30/2011 Account Net Change $16,736.02

5/30/2011 Account Ending Balance $16,736.02

17172011 Grand Total Beginning Balance $256,771.00

9/30/2011 Grand Total Net Change $120,300.48

9/30/2011 Grand Total Ending Balance $377,071.48



[ = -
10/27/2011 09:36:04 AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 1
General Ledger Report
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1602 - Construction in Progress-Construction
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
9/1/2011 Account Beginning Balance $859,196.41
9/6/2011 6448-102 Accounts Payable JP Landscape, Inc.-Landscapers for Sea Lion C $780.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/14/2011 6507-28 Accounts Payable Custom Rock-Rock Delivery 11/ $675.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/19/2011 6507-290 Accounts Payable AON Risk Insurance Services We-Builders R $5,131.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/22/2011 6507-434 Accounts Payable Reylonds Polymer Technology, I-storage for S 12/| $1,000.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/30/2011 6507-740 Accounts Payable JP Landscape, Inc.-Landscapers for Sea Lion C 137 $660.00 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/30/2011 6507-755 Accounts Payable Bronco Concrete, Inc.-Concrete work at SeaL §12,771.06 New Sea Lion Exhibit
9/30/2011 6350-190 Accounts Payable Matt Construction Corporation-Sea Lion Cove 17/] $569,217.26 New Sea Lion Exhibit
Account Subtotals $590,234.32| 1/ $0.00
it
9/30/2011 Account Net Change $590,234.32
9/30/2011 Account Ending Balance $1,449.430.73
1603 - Utilities
Account:  1-1603-00 (Utilities)
9/1/2011 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
9/22/2011 6438-21 Joumal Entry Alan Mok Engineering-Schematic Infrastru |16/ | $5,300.00 Capital Utilitics
Account Subtotals $5,300.00| 1/ $0.00
9/30/2011 Account Net Change $5,300.00
9/30/2011 Account Ending Balance $5,300.00
9/1/2011 Grand Total Beginning Balance $839,196.41
9/30/2011 Grand Total Net Change $595,534.32
9/30/2011 Grand Total Ending Balance $1,454,730.73
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P2i2

PAVEN Sl VI iV A PV ) ) APTA Maduliny L. JIITELMOIV L A2 JITHI0VDLE
X onry Inc |nVOIce
Apex Masonry CAP e FReDEoT
6303 N. Anna St. (Mioczwpeovd) 0024 — ——
Fresno, CA 93710 Wercuee &
‘ [-sisi-0l 8/1/2011 547
Bill To
Fresno Chaffe Zoo
894 W. Bclmont Ave.
Fresno. CA
P.O. No. Terms Project
Quantity Description Rate Amount
894 W, Belmont Ave, Fresno, CA: Demo and rcbuild of block wall according to 7.350.00 7.350.00
contract
Credit: Use of Bobeat -160.00 -160.00
Total 17 $7.190.00 |2/
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(cepc vors WRLD)

Bronc ; i
i & anxxele; Iog Mepcws 2 Invoice
2555 E: Perrin Ave., Suite 105 PeasEor
Fresno, CA 93720 CAPTRL .
Date Invoice #
(559) 323-5005
Fax (559) 322-5505 8/3/2011 7949
coZt
Bill To [-sis\-0l
Fresno Chaffee Zoo ‘6
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno. CA 93728
Job Address Terms Due Date Date Completed
Sea Lion Net 30 9/2/2011 7127111
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Contracted Amount - Stamped Walkway: 18’ x 7” sidewalk, with 2.250.00 2.250.00
wire mesh & color. Plus 14 inch square 3 f deep pier stamped
PREVAILING WAGE
Sea Lion Walkway
Total $2,250.00 |2/
Balance Due $2.250.00
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Certified Payroll Report

Contractor BRONGCQ CONCRETE INC
2555 E PERRIN AVE SUITE 105

Hours Worked by Day
Work

ay |Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat| Timesheet; Paid Pay

Chaffee Zoo:Sea Lion
894 W, Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728

Project Project/Contract #
Payroll Number

For Week Endi

1
7130/2011

Job/ Fringe| T Social Medi- Federal State Total

Employee Name ID  Classification

Type | 24 25 26 27 28 29 30!

Rate| Gro

Hours:Hours Rate Gross Pay!

Pay Security care Tax Tax Other Deduct NetPay

S TEEY @ Prevailing Wage RT 8.00 2.00 | 10.00} 10.00 47.21 47210} 18,56)1/381.08 37.01 1277 40.00 1525 10.57 11560 765.48
| !
i ! : !
Tiagn SR, @ Prevailing Wage RT \ 8.00 2.00 ‘ 10.00; 10.00 47.21 472.10!783{ 828.03 3478 12.01 122.00 31.07 994 20980 618.23
@ =@  @BE Frevaiing OT Wage RT 3478 12.01 12200 31.07 994 208.80 618.23

; \1.50

; 150, 1.50 61.54 % 1856  828.03
| i i i
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Date: Aug-03, 2011
I, Kelsha Ray, Office Manager, do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by ERONCO CONCRETE INC on the project Chaffee Zoo Sea Lion; that during the payroll period commencing on Jul-24, 2011 and ending on Jul-30, 2011 all persons employed on the said project have been paid the full
weekly wages eamed, Lhal no rebates have been or will be made eilher direclly or indirectly to or on behalf of said BRONCO CONCRETE INC from the full weekly wages eamed by any persen, cther than p ible ¢ 1s as defined in Regulalions, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued
by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stal. 848, 63 Siat. 106, 72 Stal. 867, 76 Stat 357; 40 U.S C. 276c), and desciibed below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted far the abave period are correct and complete, that the wage rates for Jaborers and mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rales contained in any wage delermination Incorporated into
the contract, that the classifications set forth therein far each laborer or mechanic confarm with the werk he performed

(3) Thal any apprenlices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a Stale apprenliceship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United Stales Department of Labor, of if no such recognized agency
exsls in a State, are registerad with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Deparntment of Labor.
{4) That

{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
) in addition lo the basic hourly wage rates paid 1o each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefils as listed in the contract have baen or will be made to appropniate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as

noled in Section 4(c) below

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
Each laborer or mechanic listed in the abave referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rale plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as

nated in Section 4{c) below.
(c) EXCEPTIONS

Exception (Craf) Expianation

|Remarks

Mame and Tille Signature :
Keisha Ray, Office Manager

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY CF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TIiTLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE




Phone# - 559-256-3900)

Q0ZA

Fax# 559-256-39006 \, =0{7 -O\ -

Invoice

' INVOICE NO.

We appreciate your business!

ir‘ 3 s '/ A DATE
_,_x 'J ] e J :‘ 4 www. therockery.com % =
Jrle. 1/28/2011 23091
1745 N Hughes Ave ' B
Fresno, CA 93705 CO] )
r I ST — i
BILL TO SHIP TO
 Fresno Chaffee Zoo Per Gr cg
/894 W Belmont Ave
, Fresno, CA 93728 |
! i
| | ‘
| | '
! ' f
i T T |
| TERMS ~ DUE DATE
|
SRS —f———
! Net 30 i 2/27/2011
I___..._ I S R Sl S e PEESEE SR o B
i ITEM i DESCRIPTION QTY RATE ! AMOUNT
iy o R e e 3 R W S e o I
‘ Furo-Cobble- I-Sa... [l",m'u-Cuhl)lc- I -Sandstone { 863 | 113871 | 982717
] |57/16"x 8 1/4° ’ : ; |
[ Luro-Cobble- 11 -S... | Euro-Cobble- IT -Sandstone 886 | 0.75595 | 669.777 |
‘ 15 7/16"x 5 7/16" | { f ‘
: Iuro-Cobble-Mag,.. l".uru-(‘ul)hlc—M;lgl|um-Smul.~:lnnc 881 A 1O62A8T
i |81/ x 107/8 l | i
| l I ‘ , 3,61-L96
8.975% I'resno Co. lor State Board ol Fualization ! 32015 | 89L15 1
Pallet Deposit #172 ' Pallet Deposit i 9 17.00 l 153.00 ‘
i Pallet Deposit (S 1-£Relundable) t ! i ‘
i { Pallet Dep. i I i |
| Tax item used lor tansactions created in QuickBooks ! 0.000% ' 0.00
| POS | !
| | |
| | i | | |
t ! ' 3 '
| | ' |
| i
| H I
i | i
| | }
| |
! 1}
I | ! ‘,
] l ‘
|’ {
! : | |
Total S1092.41 4
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 54.092.41 2]
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Pacific Supply - Fresno

0|24
|-Sizl-0|

aos

—d 2647 North Weber Avenue Phone  1-559-264-2566 | nvo ' ce
FRESNO CA Fax 1-559-485-1753
93705-3636 Email  Gary.Long@paccoast.com
Billing Address 1048114 | |Information
Invoice number 188132000
6 003-PCSI1#10=000421:0006876%*2/ anOice date 02,22/2011
gad6z22003- =U0032<; P Purchase order no.
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE Z0OO CORP. greg
894 W. BELMONT AVE. Delivery date 02/19/2011
FRESNO CA 93728 Sales order number 8487151
Delivery number 68077880
Payment terms 1% 10TH PROX, NET 25TH PROX
Payer 800510238
o s FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO C
Shipping Address 800510238 the zoo (greg's job)
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORP. Incoterms Plant Dely-FOB Dest, Frt PPD
the zoo (greg's job) Carrier
894 w belmont Net weight 4,863 LB
Salesperson
FRESNO CA 93728 Entered by B Pimental
See reverse side for terms & condilions of sale
Invoice Details Page 1 of 1
Item | Material / Desription Quantity Unit Price Amount
0010 | 0200096905 440 FT2 5.36 2,358.40
ES LIMESTONE SHILO FLAT BB 110SF (4 PAL) 1 FT2
0020 | 0200096908 1CAR 61.23 61.23
ES LIMESTONE SHILO CNR SB 7LF (0.083 PAL) /11 CAR
0030 | 0100032441 3EA 7.59 22.77
80# TYPE S MORTAR 345 (0.071 PAL) /1 EA
Material Total 2,442 40
Fuel Surcharge 50.00
Total Tax Amount 223.69
If paid by the discount dale below you may deduct $26.66 Total Amount USD $ 11 2,716.09

if

if

if

2/

REMIT TO: 4290 ROSEVILLE ROAD

Terms:
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA
95660-5710

usa

Up lo 03/10/2011 you receive 1.000 % discount
Up to 03/25/2011 without deduction

Pacific Coast Supply, LLC -
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Risk Services Aw

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corp. Invoice No. 8100000177904
Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corp. Aon Risk Insurance Services West, Inc.
Attn: Brian Goldman Fresno CA Office
894 W. Belmont Ave. 5260 North Palm Avenue
Fresno CA 93721-2891 USA Suite 400
Fresno CA 93704

(559) 449-7200 FAX (559) 439-0863

Client AccountNo. | InvoiceDate |  Currency | AccountExecutive
570000025762 Sep-05-2011 3 US DOLLAR Joanne Moore
Policy No. / . Trans. Eff. ey
Insurance Co. Naasdinsurad Policy Term Date Description Amount
The Hanover IHF9258207 Aug-15-2011 - Aug-15-2011 New - Builders Risk Coverage
Insurance Co Aug-15-2012
Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Premium 5,131.00
Corp.
Comments
Builders Risk for Sea Lion Cove
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE 5,131.00 4/
TO AVOID POTENTIAL DISRUPTION IN COVERAGE, PLEASE PAY IMMEDIATELY.
e For Wire instructions, contact your Account Executive.

/’/{/0;—-,7.{7 'J,/;)l

Please see reverse side for statement regarding Aon compensation. Page 1 of 1
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Reynolds

607 Hollingsworth S1.

9702414700, Fox 970-241-4747

Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 USA | www.reynoldspolymer.com
POLYMER=# TECHNOLOGY, INC.
INVOICE
INVOICE # 30865
Date 9/1/2011
Bill To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Ship To: Fresno Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728 Fresno, CA 93728
Lisa Condoian
Icondoian@fresnochaffeezoo.org
SALESPERSON | P.O. NUMBER SHIP DATE SHIP VIA F.O.B. Destination TERMS
Josh Fritz RPT Contract ETD - TBD TBD Fresno, CA Due on receipt
JOB: Fresno Zoo
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
4 Storage for Sept 2011 per week $ 250.00 |'$
SUBTOTAL
To Wire Funds: TAX RATE
ABA/Routing # 121000248 Less Deposit |
Bank Name Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. SHIPPING & HANDLING
Beneficiary Acct# 6068003769
Ben. Acct. Name Reynolds Polymer Technology, Inc

Make all checks payable to Reynolds Polymer Technology, Inc

Se—v

—

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Qayle Nickerson (970) 241-4700 X415 gnickerson@reynoldspolymer.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

(o O1TS
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Bronco Concrete, Inc. ‘ Invoice
2555 E. Perrin Ave., Suite 105 SeEp U .
Fresno, CA 93720 CNZ- ;
Date Invoice #
(559) 323-5005
Fax (559) 322-5505 9/16/2011 8043
Bill To
Fresno Challee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
Job Address Terms Due Date Date Completed
894 W Belmont Net 30 10/16/2011 9/1/11
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Contracted Amount - Retaining Wall: Set up and pour a 114” long x 10,250.00 10.250.00
26" Tall (87 below grade & 18 above grade) x 127 wide retaining
wall with 2% color. No cap on retaining wall. Reinforced with 2 #4
rebar continuous. Concrete line pump included in price. Prevailing
wages included.
Contracted Amount - Extra cost to deepen wall to 127 below grade 984.00 984.00
Cost of time and material for extra cost for Keyway and color 1,537.06 1,537.06
(Leather) prevailing wage included
o, i S

Sies

Total

$12,771.06 1

Balance Due

$12,771.06

4/
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Certified Payroll Report

ONCQ CONCRETE INC
E PERRIN AVE SUITE 105

Contractor
2

Project Chaffee Zoo:Sea Lion Retaining Wi Project/Contract #
Payroll Number

894 W. Belmont Ave.

1

FRESNO, CA 05201 Fresno, CA 93728 For Week Endi 9/3/2011
Hours Worked by Day
Work Pay |Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat| Timesheet Paid Pay Job! Fringe| Social Medi- Federal State Total

Employee Name |D  Classification Type!| 28 29 30 31 1 2 3 Hours’chrs Rate Gross Payi Rate! Grosg'Pay /Securi care Tax Tax Other Deduct Net Pay

ToEEEEmme @ Prevaiing Wage RT | 3.00 3.00{ 3.00 47.21 141.53i 18.58| 15.43 30.05 10.38 50.00 2263 8.58 121.64 593.79
\ i i )

Raameni® g Frevaiing Wage RT\\ 3.00 i 300 300 47.21 141.635 1/35%; 75129 | 3155 10.88 3100 1055 901 93.00 658.29

! i i

i : i | i

SIS  8EEE Prevaiing Wage RT \ 8.00 8.00 8.00 i 24.00 24.00 4721 1,133.04] 1856 146763 | 6164 21.28 128.00 59.66 17.62 288.20 1,179.43
‘ | | |

GRS O Prevailing OT Wage RT ! \ 0.25 ! 0.25! 0.25 61.56 /15.391 18.56| 1,467.63 | 6164 21.28 128.00 5866 17.62 288.20 1,179.43
| i i

ISty IS Prevaling Wage RT 5.00 \%B.GO ! 21. OOi 21. OOV 991.41] 18.56| 1,618.60 67.98 23.47 320.00 109.92 -380.57 140.80 1,477.80
| |

gl ¥ Prevaiing OT Wage RT ] 1.50 1.50 N{5 : 4?5| /561 .54 292.32| 18.56| 1,618.60 | 67.98 23.47 320.00 109.92 -380.57 140.80 1,477.80

|

SRR 4 Prevaiing Wage RT 775 \ /5/ 7.75 47.21 385. aal 18. SBf 86368 | 3627 1252 37.00 4.01 1036 100.16 76352

TR S Prevaiing Wage RT i 8.00 8.00 8.00 WGD! 24.00 4721 1,133.04 1855‘ 1,391.63 5845 20.18 116.00 8670 1670 298.03 1,093.60
i | l

008

0. C
+
+
+
+
+
+
+

63 +

49

al prevailingwagesincludedin
line Y of i |nv0|ce on previouspage.
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9,894.49  *
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Date: Sep-16, 2011
I, Keisha Ray, Office Manager, do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by BRONCO CONCRETE INC on the project Chaffee Zoo:Sea Lion Retaining Wall Sept 2011; that during the payrell period commencing on Aug-28, 2011 and ending on Sep-03, 2011 all persons employed on the said
project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, Ihat no rebates have been or will be made etther directly or indireclly to or on behall of said BRONCO CONCRETE INC from the full weekly wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Pan
3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Laber under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 548, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stal. 867, 76 Stat 357, 40 U.S.C. 276¢), and described below:

{2) That any payrolls otherwise under this conlract required Lo be submitied for the above peripd are corect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers and mechanics conlained therein are nol less than the applicable wage rales contained in any wage determination Incorporaled mio
the 1hat the cl ns sel forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employad in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a Stale apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenliceship and Training, United Slales Department of Labor, of if no such recognzed agency
exisls in a Slate, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labar

{4) That

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
(m] in addilion to the basic hourly wage rales paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payrall, paymenls of innge benefils as listed in the contract have been or will be made lo appropriate programs for Ihe benefit of such employees, excepl as
noted in Section 4(c) below
(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
\F Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payrall, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required [ringe benefils as listed in the contract, excepl as
nated in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

Exception (Cralt) Explanation
|Remarks:
—
Name and Title Signa \
Keisha Ray, Office Manager ﬁ/‘ o 3

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE




Alan

Mok
Engineering
SBE, UDBE
INVOICE #310
August 31, 2011 File No. 211-0150
Mr. Scoti Barton, Chief Executive Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
Project: Schematic Infrastructure Design for Fresno Chaffee Zoo
Work Performed:  Provided Civil Engineering services as follows:
1. Review sea lion cove drainage plan and discuss with the city
for other drainage option.
2, Prepare preliminary drainage calculations and meet with

FMFCD over drainage option.

Prepare basin alternative study and prepare cost estimate.

Prepare backbone storm drainage pipeline study and

preliminary cost estimate.

3. Meeting with the district to discuss IT issues and the location
of the fiber optic line.

-l

Design Engineer 53.0hr@ $100/hr 1 $5,300.00

gl (
ECASE
e : Total Fee Due $ 5,300.00

?ﬂ%&

Alan Mok, PE, PLS,
LEED AP

Principal /L’(ect—a‘-*"l 2 Ca'f“ Ca»-\\
) q CSLS A

7415 N. Palm Avenue ik ldes O J

Ste 101, Fresno, CA 93711

Tel 559-432-6879

Cell 559-930-1359

Fax 559-432-6897

alan@alanmokengineering.com
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FRESNO CHAFFEE

T/ &4

%é [ ]
7/

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT
SEA LION COVE PROJECT

October 3, 2011

Based on on-site observations and the data compromising the attached application, the September
2011 payment application for Matt Construction in the amou tl %f/ 569,217.26 is herby certified.

4/
To the best of our knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated and the
quality of work is in accordance with the contract documents and Matt Construction is entitled to the
payment certified by the Architect on the attached application.

et an. S Foube)

Scott Barton, Director and CEO Date
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A2 Hand M«%
INVOICE F0166

0. C
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation 50,501.00 +
9,112.50 +
894 W. Belmont Avenue 40.989.00 +
Fresno, CA 93728 9,325.80 +
4, 563.00 +
ATTN: Mr. Scott Barton, Director and CEO 46/]134,150.94  +
[51/]105,764.00 +
. 56/]58,337.00 +
JOB: 30303 Chaffee Zoo Sea Lion Cove 99 ,836.06 +
26,228.25 +
September 30, 2011 23]  301.20 +
1,818.19 +
2,767.83 +
Contract Sum To Date Bl s 8,130,380.00
Total Completed & Stored to Date 31.61 + @' 1,228,298.43
Total Retainage 422.19 + 241 80,704.46
Total Earned Less Retainage 20l 82820 1 W 1,147,593.97
Less Previous Requests For Payment 015 ' 578,376.71
Current Payment Due 569,259.17 *| ¢ 15 569,217.26[17/
) difference
Remittance Due: October 30, 2011 insignificant

Matt Construction Corporation
9814 Norwalk Boulevard, #100
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Thank You !

\\Fresno-fs-1\data\Projects Open\30303 Fresno Chaffee Zoa Sea Lion Cove\Billing!(30303-09301 | xls]Invoice
9814 Norwalk Boulevard, Suite 100 * Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 * (562) 903-2277 FAX: (562) 903-2290 * Licensc #631020
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50,501.00  +
9,112.50  +
40,989.00  +
9,325.80  +
4,563.00  +
134,150.94  +
105,764.00  +
58,337.00  +
99,836.06  +
26,228.25  +
301.20  +
1,818.19  +
2,767.83  +
1,297.51  +
307.50  +
31.61  +
422.19  +
5,424.36  +
18,081.23  +
 019
569,259.17  *
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA Document G702 PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES

TO OWNER: Fresno Chaffee Zoo
804 W. Bolmont Ave.

Frasno, CA Fresno, CA
93728 93728
FROM CONTRACTOR: Matt Consltruction Corparaticn ARCHITECT:

7575 N. Paim Avenue
Sulte 101
Frosno, CA

CONTRACT FOR: Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove

PROJECT: Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove
894 W. Belmonl Ave.

APPLICATION NO.. 5
PERIOD TO : 30-SEP-11
PROJECT NOS.: 30303
INVOICE NO. FO00166

Distribution to:

[ ownER
ARCHITECT

B CONTRACTOR

Cl

O

CONTRACT DATE : 22-SEP-10

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicalion is made for payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Contracl. Continuation
shesl is allached.
$

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..... ole
2. Net change by change orders ... ..o.eeeenee...$'
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linet +/-2)....... %

8,130,380.00
0.00
8,130,380.00

s v e

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..... $ 1,228,298.43 -
(Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
Total relainage Columa J 0f G703} s ¢ ve v vwvrvnnnrarsedd _ 80,704.46Y

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .......... $ 1,147,593.97 «
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total )

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR' PAYMENT 7
(Line & from priar Cedtificate) « + « « « . R i BT 578,376.71

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..., ... buvu.u., 8 568,217.26]+

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) 6,982,786.03
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY IADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order approved in 0.00 0.00
pravious monlhs by Owner

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approved i

CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 0.00
AJA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION ANRD CERTIFICATE FOR PJ:“’MEHT
THE AMERICAN INSTITUE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 20000

The undersigned Contracior cerilfios that lo the best of the Conlracior's knowledge, Information and balief
the work covered by this Application for Paymert has boon complated In accordance with tho Conlracl
Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the Centracter for Work for which previous Cartificates for
payment wero Issued and payments recelved from the Ownor, and that current payment shown hereln Is
now due.

Conlraclpe: Mall Construclion Corporation
-@'l Date: ‘H’L'e‘i[!l

State of Californla

County of :
Subseribed and sworn fo {or affirmed) before ma on this
day of ,20 by
Dato Konth Year
(1 — i
HNama of Signer
proved lo me on the basis of salisfaclory evidence lo
be the person who appeared before me(.) (,)
(and
(2) :
Nama of Signar
proved 1o me on 1he basls of salisfactory evidence lo
be the persen who appeared belore me.)
Signature
Signature of Nalary Public
My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In sccordanca with tho Contract Documents, based on on-Glic observallons and Whe data compising Lhe
above application, tho Archilect cerlfies to the Owner thal fo the besl of the Architects knowledgs,
Informatien snd belief the Work has progressed ns Indicaled, the quality of Wark Is in accordance wilh lhe
Conlract Documents, and the Cantraclor (s enlilled to the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED PR,
{Attach explanalion If amount certifled differs from the amount appliad for. Inilinl figures an this Application and
on the Cohlinuation Sheal that are changod lo confonm to the amount cerified.)

ARCHITECT :
By: Dale :

This Certificale is nol negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payabla only fo tha Cantractar named herein.
Issuanca, paymenl and scceplance of payment are withoul prejudice to any fghts of the Owner of Conlraclor
under this Cenlract.




MATT
CONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation in the sum of $569,217.26 f;;yable
to Matt Construction Corporation and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon
which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right the
undersigned has on the job of Fresno Chaffee Zoo — Sea Lion Cove — Project # 30303 located at _894 W Belmont
Avenue — Fresno CA to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or
materials furnished to Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corporation through September 30, 2011 and does not cover any retentions
retained before or after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received;
extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written
change order which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless
<pecifically reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall

ot otherwise affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission,
abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor,
services, equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not
compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should verify
evidence of payment to the undersigned.

Dated: 9/29/2011 MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Company Name

By

Please print name and title:

s M i |

STAFF ACCOUNTANT

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
to induce payment of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the

Jform set forth above.

'.




’] Agreed prior ‘

) ) numbers to claim
Matt Construction Corporati

2C w/o exception

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE: 2

oM A BT HORTR RO AT i

In labulation below, amounis are stated to the nearest cent. APPUCA;:E%TO%A_IS gggﬁggg:} :%‘ég:gg NO.

Use Column | on Contracts where vaEh!e retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO :30303

A B c o / 5 F G H | J
SCHEDULED VALUE WORK GOMPLETED (D+E) TOTAL T AINATSE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK FRDW MATERIAL | COMPLETED | PER RELEASED
NO. CHANGE PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY |AND STORED % BALANCE THIS
ORIGINAL ORDERS CURRENT |APPLICATION| PERIOD STORED TODATE |[(GIC)| TOFINISH PERIOD | RETAINAGE
8,130,380,00
10 Trades 6,979,829.00
30303-014300-S Final Cleaning 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0 6,500.00 0.00 0.00
30303-020520-S Sile Demolition - Bowen Eng 70,140.00 0.00] 70,140.00 o.cof 25/ 56,112.00 0.00 56,112.00{M5 80.0 14,028.00 0.00 5611.20
30303-022100-0 Survey & Layout - Bedrock Eng 75,800.00 0.00 75,900.00 1.532.501[ 37/ 10.125.00 0.00 11,657.50] | 15.4 64,242.50 0.00 1,165.75
30303-022100-T Survey & Layout - BLC Surveying 7,156.00 0.00 7,156.00 7,156.00 0.00 0.00 7,156.00] | 100.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
30303-032000-S Relnforced Steel - Harris Rebar 140,492.00 0.00] 140,492.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 . 140,492.00 0.00 0.00
30303-033000-S Concrete Work - McClone Const 907,793.00 0.00, 807,793.00 9,600.00 34/ 45,543.35 0.00 55,343,35 6.1 852,449,565 0.00 §,534.34
30303-033713-S f,};"m'? Rockscapes - Cost of £894,236,00 0,00 894,236.00 0.00f [39/] 10.262.00 0.00 10,362.00) 1.2 083,074.00 0.00 1,036.20
ISconsin
30303-042000-8 Masonry - Advanced Masonry 112,448.00 0.00, 112,448.00 1,766.30 0.00 0.00 1,766.30 16 110,661.70 0.00 176.63
30303-055000-B Miscellaneous Metals 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00, 0.00 0.00
30303-055000-S Misc Metals - KASCO Fab 270,830.00 0.00 270,830.00 25,400,00 0.00 0,00 25,400.00) 9.4 245,430.00 0.00 2,540,00
30303-055010-5 Metal r:desh Enclosures - A/Z 36,210.00 0.00; 36,210.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0,00 .0 36,210.00 0.00, 0.00
Consult
30303-062000-S Rough Carpentry - BKC, Inc. 325,236.00 0.00 325,236.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0,00, 0 325,236.00 0.00 0.00
30303-064000-S Millwork - Inland Showcase 8,350.00 0.00 8,350.00 587.00 0.00] 0.00 587.00 7.0 7,763.00 0,00 58.70
30303-075000-S Rooling - Fryer Roofing 66,926.00 0.00 66,026.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00, 0 66,026,00 0.00 0.00
30303-079000-S Exterior Caulking 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 3,000,00 0.00 0.00
30303-079010-S Interior Caulking 2,000,00 0.00] 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,000.00 0,00 0.00
30303-081100-S Doors & Frames 63,500.00 0.00/ 63,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 63,500.00 0,00 0.00
30303-084120-S Aluminum Windows 8,669.00 0.00 8,669.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,668.00 0.00 0.00
30303-088000-S Glass/Glazing - Steel Clty Glass 51,060,00 0.00] 51,060.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00) .0 51,060.00 0.00 0.00
30303-092500-S Gypsum Board Assemblias - 122,705.00 0.00 122,705.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 122,705.00 0.00 0.00
Tariton & Sons

30303-093000-S Tiling - Central Valley Stone 13,750.00 0.00 13,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0 13,750.00 0.00 0.00
30303-086500-S Resllient Base - Quality Carpels 960.00 0.00 960,00/ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0 960,00 0.00 0.00
30303-092000-S Painting - WB Saleh 76,842.00 0.00 75,942.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 75,042.00 0.00 0.00
30303-10400-S Signage & Directories (Int) 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
30303-104010-S Signs & Graphics (Ex) 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00) .0 2,500.00 0,00 0.00
30303-105220-P Fire Ext & Cabinels 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, .0 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
30303-108000-S Tollet Accessories 3,805.00 0.00 3,895.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 3,885,00 0.00 0.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE: 3
In tabulation below, amounts are staled lo (he neares! cent. ARPLIGATION [T E sHEFELIIT AEIVOIGE MR
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO :SEP/30/2011 F000166
A B C D E F G H | J
SCHEDULED VALUE WORK COMPLETED (D+E) SEETRL, AR
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM MATERIAL | COMPLETED | PER RELEASED
NO. CHANGE PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY|AND STORED| % BALANCE THIS
ORIGINAL ORDERS CURRENT |APPLICATION| PERIOD STORED TODATE |(G/C)| TO FINISH PERIOD | RETAINAGE
4,130,380.00
30303-11400-5 Slainless Steel Casework - Duray 18,943.00 0.00 18,943.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 18,943.00 0.00 0.00
30303-131600-S Aquariums - Acrylic Tank Mig 147,900.00 0.00 147,900.00 91,678.00 0.00 0.00 ©1,678.00(M 62.0 56,222.00 .00 0.00
30303-220000-S Plumbing - Lyles Mech 270,266.00 0.00 270,260.00 20,280.00 0.00 0,00 20,260.00 7.5 249,986.00 0.00 2,028.00
30303-220001-8 Life Support Sys - Lyles Mech 1,272,216.00 0.00 1,272,216.00 0.00 5,070.00 0.00 5,070.00 4 1,267,146.00 0.00 507.00
30303-230000-S HVAC Syslem - Lyles Mech 159,437.00 0.00 158,437.00 o.ml 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 150,437.00 0.00 0.00
30303-260000-S Electrical System - Howe Elec 709,482.00 0.00 709,482.00 174,321.60 149,056.60 0.00 323,378.20| | 45.6 386,103.80 0.00 32,337.82
30303-312316-S Earthwork - Dave Christian Const 306,356.00 0.00 386,356.00 0.00f 51 /[117.516.00 0.00 117.516.00| | 30.4 266,640.00 0.00) 11,751.60
30303-312500-8 Erasion Control 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
30303-314100-S Shoring - Malcolm Eng 65,819.00 0.00 65,819.00 0.00 64,619.00 0.00 64.819.00| [ 98.5 1,000.00 0.00) 6,401,90
30303-321300-S Concrete Silework 159,699.00 a.00 159,699.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 150,699.00 0.00 0.00
30303-323100-S Fencing - Nick Champi 149,289.00 0.00 148,289.00 1,652.00 0.00 0.00 1,652.00 1 147,637.00| 0.00 165.20
30303-328000-S Landscaping & Imigation 7,683,00 0.00] 7,683.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 7,663.00 0.00 0.00
30303-334000-S Storm Drain Sys - Floyd Johnson 335,461.00 0.00 335,461.00 1,750.000 61/ [110,928.96 0.00 112,678.96) | 336 222,7682.04 0.00 11,267.80
30303-334610-8 Site Drainage 15,080.00 0.00 15,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 15,080.00/ 0.00 0.00
Trades Total: 6,979,829.00 0.00 6,979,828.00 336,923.40 LT 569,532.91 0.00 905,456.31] | 13.0 6,074,372.69 0.00| 80,662.24
20 General Conditions 425,376.00
30303T-010180-L Project Management - Labor 194,817.00 u.uur 194,817.00 53,773.00 @l 11,524.00 0.00 65,207.00) | 335 129,520.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-010220-L  |General Superintendent 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 .00 1,152.00 0.00 1,152.00| | 46.1 1,348.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-010300-L  |Superintendent 150,417.00 0.00 158,417.00 17.888.00 11,400.00 0.00 29,2808.00| | 18.5 120,126.00 0.00 0.00
303037-010380-L.  |Project Accounlant 18,816.00 0.00 18,816.00 1,264.50 548.25 0.00 1,812.75 9.6 17,003.25 0.00 0.00
30303T-010420-L  |Project Assistant 23,520.00 0.00 23,520.00 567350 975.00 0.00 6,648.50( | 28.3 16,871.50 0.00 0.00
30303T-010820-L Scheduler 2,180.00 0.00| 2,180.00 212.00 0.00 0.00 212.00 9.7 1,966.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-012700-L  |Computer Suppor 831.00 0.00 831.00 1,240.00/ 301.00 0.00 1,541.00) | 185.4 -710.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-013100-L  |Salety Engineer 2,769.00 0.00 2,768.00 328.00 328.00 0.00 656.00 | 23.7 2,113.00! 0.00 0.00
303037-013300-L Sile Safety 10,725.00 0.00 10,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0 10,725.00 0.00| 0.00
303037-014200-L.  |Job Daily Clean Up 10,601.00 0.00 10,801.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0 10,801.00 0.00] 0.00
GENERAL GC PREV BILLED LUMP SUM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONDITIONS
General Conditions Tolal: 425,376.00 0.00 425,376.00 80,375.00 lf 26,228.25 0.00 106,607.25) | 25.1 318, 76&.75i 0.00) 0.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE: 4
AlA DOCUMENT G?OZ,'APF’.LICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER :5
Contraclor's signed Cerlification is attached.
APPLICATION DATE : SEP/20/2011 INVOICE NO.
In tabulation below, amounts are stated to the nearest cent. PERIOD TO - SEP/30/2011 FO00166
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line ilems may apply. )
A B C D E F G H | J
WORK COMPL +E
SCHEDULED VALUE ol i TOTAL RETAINAGE
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM MATERIAL | COMPLETED | PER RELEASED
NO. CHANGE PREVIOUS THIS |PRESENTLY|AND STORED| % BALANCE THIS
ORIGINAL ORDERS CURRENT |APPLICATION| PERIOD STORED TODATE |(GIC)| TO FINISH PERIOD | RETAINAGE
8,130,380.00
21 GC MATERIAL|GEN COND MATERIAL 74,624.00 717
30303-012750-M Project Mgmt Software - CMIC 13,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 251.12 301.20) |18/| 0.00 552.32{ M 44.7 3,197.66 0.00 0.00
30303T-012300-M | Trailer Rental 4,958.00 0.00 4,958.00 0.00 72/ 1.818.19 n.cml 1,818.19) 36.7 3,139.81 0.00 0.00
30303T-012500-M | Office Supplies & Equip 11,970.00 0.00 11,970,00 70,00 757 2,767.63 0.00 2683783) | 237 9,132.17 0.00 0.00
303037-012700-M COI‘npuler Suppcﬂ 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,681.82 0.00 0.00 1,681.82 42.0 2,318.18 0.00 0.00
303037-013200-M  |Job Safaty & Supplies 1,925.00 0.00 1,925.00 3sa.66| [g/]1.207.51 0.00 1,602.17( | B7.4 242.83 0.00 0.00
303037-013300-M  [Site Fencing 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 21,862.00 u 0.00 0.00) 21,862.00) | 89.4 138.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-014200-M  |Job Site Trailer Clean Up 1,662.00 0.00 1,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 .0 1,662.00 o.uuu 0.00
30303T-015040-M | Drinking Water 554.00 0.00 554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 554,00 0.00 0.00
303037-015080-M  |Travel Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00) 126.11 0.00 0.00 126.11 -126.11 0.00) 0.00
30303T-015240-M | Construction Signs 750.00 0.00 750,00 148.25 0.00 0.00 149.25 19.9 600.75 0.00 0.00
30303T-015320-M  |Chemical Toilets 3,323.00 0.00 3,323.00 000| |87/|307.50 0.00 307.50 9.3 3,015.50 0.00 0.00
30303T-015400-M  |Blueprinting 9,683.00 0.00 9,603.00 0.00) 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0 9,693.00 0.00 0.00
30303T-015760-M | Courier Service 5,539.00 0.00 5,539.00 173.24 31,61 0.00 204,85 a7 5,334.15 0.00) 0.00
30303T-016050-M | Temp Power, Waler, Service 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Charges
30303T-016200-M  |Job Telephane - Material 0.00 0,00 00| 0.00 az2.10| L u.nun 422,19 422.19 0.00 42.22
303037-016300-M | Temp Power and Lighting 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
Syslems
30303T-0168030-M Small Tools & Gas lor Same 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEN COND MATERIAL 74,624.00 0.00 74,624.00 24,698.20 if 6,946.03 0.00 31,644.23] | 42.4 42,979.77 0.00) 42.22
Total:
30 Other 202,903.00
30303-911000-0 Contractor Contingency 202,903.00 0.00 202,903.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0 202,903.00 0.00 0.00
QOther Tolal: 202,903,000 0.00 202,903.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00] .0 202,903.00 0.00] 0.00
35 " |SUBGUARD 73,084.00)
30303-923500-0 Subguard 73,084.00 0.00 73,084.00 £1,488.00 0,00 0.00 61,486.00 84.1 11,586.00 0.00 0.00
SUBGUARD Tolal: 73,084.00 0.00 73,0684.00 61,488.00 0.00) 0.00 61,468.00| | 84.1 11,596.00| 0.00] 0.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703

18/

PAGE: §
In tabulation below, amounls are staled to the nearest cent. APPLICA';HE%II\JO%A¥5 gggﬁ&gg:] L’%\ég,:gg NO.
Use Column | on Contracls where variable retainage for line items may apply. '
A B C D E F G H | J
SCHEDULED VALUE WORK COMPLETED (D+E) TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM MATERIAL | COMPLETED | PER RELEASED
NO. CHANGE PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY|AND STORED| % BALANCE THIS
ORIGINAL ORDERS CURRENT |APPLICATION| PERIOD STORED TODATE [(GI/G)| TOFINISH PERIOD | RETAINAGE
8,130,360.00
40 City Tax & Insurance 67.976.00
30303-921000-0 Liability Insurance .9% 67,576.00 0.00 67,976.00 452238 ¥ s542436( 18/ 0.00 9.946.74 %5 14.8 58,029.26] 0.00 0.00
City Tax & Insurance Total: 67,976.00 0.00 67,976.00 4,522.38 5,424.36 0.00 9,946.74| | 14.6 58,029.26 0.00] 0.00
306,588.00
30303-991000-0 Contractor's Fee @ 3% 226,588.00 000 226,588.00 1so7487] T 18,081.20| 18/ 0.00 33,185.90| | 14.6 193,432.10 0.00 0,00
PRECONSTRUCTIO | PRECONSTRUCTION 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00( | 100.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
N
Tolal: 306,588.00, 0.00 306,568.00} 95,074.67| 18,081.23 0.00 113,155.90|| 36.9 193,432.10 0.00] 0.00
Total: 8,130,380.00 0.00 8,130,360.00) 602,085.65 626,212.76) 0.00 1,228,298.43|| 15.1 6,902,081.57 0.00| 80,704.46
Total: 8,130,380.00 0.00) 8,130,380.00 saz,uas.ssi 626,212.71 0.00 1,228,298.43]' 15.1 6,902,081.57] 0.00f 80,704.46
PROJECT TOTAL : 8,130,380.00 0.00 a.130.3uo.uu| 602,085.65 F §26,212.78 0.00 1,228,298.43 15,1 6,902,081.57 0.00 liu,1u4.4s I
= T
AIA DOGUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT i 18/
THE AMERICAN INSTITUE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 20006
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Bowen Engineering & Enviromental 020520 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 011-095 56,112.00 5,611.00 50,501.00
Total 26/| 56,112.00[21/] $ 5,611.00 50,501.00[28/]
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FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF

SUBCONTRACTOR BOWEN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL

ADDRESS

SEPTEMBER

4664 S. CEDAR AVE

FRESNQ, CA 83725

SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

PROJECT NO. 30303

1

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

1  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2  Net Change by Approved Change Orders ['I'hru‘C.O. #

3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

4  Total Completed and Stored to Date

5 Retention

A,

B.

LESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [Lines 5A&5B]

80 % of Completed Work

0 % of Stored Material

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION

[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Aftached herefo is our Schedule of Values on the AlA breakdown sheet

i PonT DA

g

il

25/

011-095
/’ $ $70,140.00
v s $0.00
v s $70,140.00
v’ 5 [27]] sse112.00
v $5,611.00
;/ 3 $50,501.00
/8 N/A
/s $50,501.00
$ $19,639.00

CNRAA " Sla. 12209

). muiy-00


jeblanks
Text Box
25/

jeblanks
Text Box
27/


|
CONTI|NUATION SHEET

Al4A DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE:

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=QC) TO FINISI (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
$70,140.00 $0.00 $56,112.00 $0.00 $56,112.00 80.00% $14,028.00 $5,611.00
26/
28/
GRAND TOTALS $70,140.00 $0.00 $56,112.00 $0.00 $56,112.00 $0.00 $5,611.00
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1892 EDITION - AlA - @152 G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232
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From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Friday, November 04, 2011 9:33 AM

To: 'Brian Goldman'; 'Stevan Garcia'

Cc: Flaherty, Jamie; Delay, Robert; Seymour, Lawrence; Blanks, Jeffrey
Subject: RE: Claim 3c question

Thanks Brian and Stevan,
I will include your explanation with the Bowen docs and will now forward the claim to the treasurer.

Cathy

Please note new numbers
559-600-4305, Desk
559-600-4259, Office
559-600-4552, Fax

Mail Stop # 214
CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us

From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.org]
Sent: Friday, November 04, 2011 9:30 AM

To: Croshy, Catherine

Subject: FW: Claim 3c question

From: Stevan Garcia [mailto:sgarcia@mattconstruction.com]
Sent: Friday, November 04, 2011 9:28 AM

To: Brian Goldman

Subject: RE: Claim 3c question

In general they completed the bulk of the existing exhibit demolition
and tree removal the month of Sept. Below is specific scope
completed. 27/

Salvage existing items
Cut/remove/dispose remaining trees/landscape

Exhibit site demolition
SWPPP

From: Brian Goldman [mailto:bgoldman@fresnochaffeezoo.orq]
Sent: Friday, November 04, 2011 9:04 AM

To: Stevan Garcia

Subject: FW: Claim 3c question

Stevan,
Can you send the description of the work completed by Bowen for the September invoice?

Brian

From: Crosby, Catherine [mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us]

Sent: Thursday, November 03, 2011 3:13 PM

To: Brian Goldman

Cc: Seymour, Lawrence; Delay, Robert; Blanks, Jeffrey; Flaherty, Jamie

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jeblanks\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKF\...

Page 1 of 2

11/8/2011
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T AT
CONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of $50.501.00 v
payable to

BOWEN ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice,
or bond right the undersigned has on the job of _FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO — SEAL & SEA LION EXHIBIT
located at _894 W. BELMONT. FRESNO. CA to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor,
services, equipment or materials furnished to Matt Construction Corporation through _SEPTEMBER 30. 2011
and does not cover any retentions retained before or afier the release date; extras furnished before the release date for
which payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed
or items furnished under a written change order which has been fully execuied by the parties prior (o the release date are
covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien,
stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract
based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation
for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labar, services, equipment, or
material was not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party
should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

Dated: September 14, 2011 BOWEN ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL
Conm_myNa\me
By (—L leas s ) a,ugﬁdﬂ

Please print name and title:

DIANE TAPP, OFFICE MGR

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
to induce payment of, u progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the
Jorn: set forth above.




MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Bedrock Engineering 022100 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 10-1603-2 10,125.00 1,012.50 9,112.50
Total 10,125.00[21] $ 1,012.50 9,112.50
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SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2011
SUBCONTRACTOR Bedrock Engineering, Inc. PROJECT NO. 10-1603
ADDRESS P.0. Box 25783 REQ. NO,
Fresno, CA 93729 INV. NO. 10-1603-2
. [Required]

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM / $ $74,500.00
2 Net Change by Approved Change Orders [Thru C.O.# ] / $ $0.00
3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM |/ § $74,500.00
4  Total Completed and Stored to Date / $ $11,657.50

5 Retention

A, 10 % of Completed Work $1,165.75

B, % of Stored Material

LESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [Lines 5A&5B] / S $1,165.75
6 _TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION ‘/ ‘s $10,491.75
7  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT l/ $ 1,379.25
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ‘/ $ T $9,112.50
9  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION $ $62,842.50

[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Attached hereto is our Schedule of Values on the AlA breakdown sheet
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AL Ducumemt G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Contragtor's signedd cenifieation is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  08/18/11
by bl ey, is are stated 1o the nearest dallar, PERIOD TO:  09/30/11
L se Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  10-1603
A i} C D B F G H [
TTENM DESTIUPTION OF WORK SUNEBULED — WOR RK_'C'DMLPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL W BALANCE RIETAINAGE |
\u VALUE FROM PREVIOLS S PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D OR E} (DHE+F)
Life Support System 54,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 5.00% S3.500.00 520,00
Keeper Huilding and Holding Tanks £7,500,00 $A75.00 §375.00 5.00% §7.125.00 $37.50
1585 Builiding Structure $0,000.00 §300.00 $300.00 5.00% §5.700.00 §30.00
Lishibitry §15.,000.00 §750.00 5750.00 5.00% 514,250.00 §75.00
Viewing Structures 52000044 $3,000.00 53,000.00 15.00% 517,000.00 S300.00
Site lmprovemems 5£22,000,00 S1.532.50 £5.500.00 $7,032.50 3LV 514,967.50 §703.25
GRAND TOTALS £74.500.00 s153250[ 4T si0,125.00(30/ 30.00 $11,057.50 $02,842.50 51,165.75

AlA ODCUMENT GTOI  CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1002 EDITION - AlA - ©1902
FHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1715 NEW YORK AVENUE. N.W. WASHINGTO®N, DC. 200055232

G703-1892
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of § 9112.50"‘r
payable to Bedrock Engineering, Inc, and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice,
or bond right the undersigned has on the job of __Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Exhibit located at Fresno, CA
to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or materials furnished to
Matt Construction Corporation through 9-30-11 and does ot cover any retentions retained before or
after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items
furnished after the release date, Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order
which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically
reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise
affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach
of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or
material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not compensated by the

Fogress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the

undersigned.

Dated: 9-30-11 Bedrock Engineering, Inc.

Company Name

Please print name and title:

Dave Hartley, CFO

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execnie a waiver and release in exchunge for, or in order
to indice payment of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or u single
pavee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver ond release shall follove substantially the
Jorm set forth above.




MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
McClone Construction Co. 033000 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 30303-2 45,543.35 4,554.35 40,989.00
Total 45543.35)21/] § 4,554.35 [357]40,989.00[187]
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SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF September 2011
SUBCONTRACTOR McClone Construction Company PROJECT NO. 30303018
ADDRESS P.O. Box 4620 REQ. NO, 2
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 INV. NO. APy —2
[Required]

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

1  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM /S $850,944.00
2 NetChange by Approved Change Orders [Thru C.0.# ] / i) $0.00
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM / $ 850,844.00
4  Total Completed and Stored to Date / $ $55,343.35
5  Retention

A. 10 % of Completed Work $5,534.00

B. % of Stored Material

LESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [Lines 5A&58] / $ $5,534.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION 49,64, 26 / s $49,809.00
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Vv s 8,820.00
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE v 4 40,989.00 [34]]
9  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION $ 801,135.00

[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Attached hereto is our Schedule of Values on the AlA breakdown sheet
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 9/19/2011
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearcst dollar. ) PERIOD TO: 9/30/2011
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variuble retainage [or line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCL RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE “FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-Q) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
Shop Drawings / Engineering $32,500.00 §7,150.00 19,100.00 §0.00 516,250.00 50.00% $16,250.00 $1,625.00
Iraject Start-Up & Planning $16,500.00 $2,650.00 $10,550.00 50.00 $13,200,00 80.00% $3,300.00 §1,320.00
Office Trailer / Mobilize On-Site $12,500.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 40.00% £7,500.00 $500.00
Formwork Fabrication / Materials $89,500.00 50.00 $4,475.00 $0.00 $4,475.00 5.00% $85,025.00 $447.50
Exhibit Paol
Foundations $34,527.00 $0.00 $5,179.05 $0.00 $5,179.05 15.00% $29,347.95 $517.91
Slab On Grade $112,393.00 $0.00 $11,239.30 $0.00 §11,239.30 10.00% $101,153.70 51,123.93
Walls 5$203,853.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203,853.00 50.00
Leeper Building
Foundations §45,683.00 $0.00 §0.00 §0.00 $45,683.00 $0.00
Walls 5$76,391.00 50.00 $0.00 5$0.00 §76,391.00 $£0.00
Slab On Grade 5$31,363.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 §31,363.00 $0.00
LSS Building
Foundations $59,165.00 $0.00 §0.00 50.00 $59,165.00 50.00
Walls $85,714.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $85,714.00 $0.00
Stab On Grade $25,855.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,855.00 50.00
Epoxy Injection Allowance $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00
Change Order #1
Change Order #2
Change Order #3
GRAND TOTALS $850,944.00 $9,800.00 | 1T $45,543.35 |34/| £0.00 555,343.35 6.50% $795,600.65 §5,534.34
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1952 EDITION - AlA - ©1852 '
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006.5232 G703-1992
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of $ 40,989.00""r

payable to_ McClone Construction Company and when the checlk has been properly endorsed and has been paid by
the bank upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond

right the undersigned has on the job of __Chaffee Zoo located at_894 W. Belmont Avenue, Fresno, CA 93728 to the
following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or materials furnished to
Matt Construction Corporation  through 9/30/2011 and does not cover any retentions retained before

or after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items
furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order
which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically
reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise
affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach
of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or
material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not compensated by the
progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the
dersipgned.

Dated: 9/19/11 McClone Construction Company
By QU“’\—/

Please print name and title: -

Ted Hoffman

Chief Financial Officer

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
to induce payinent of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the
Jorm set forth above,



MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - NICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Cost of Wisconsin 033713 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 282984 10,362.00 1,036.20 9,325.80
Total [0710,362.00[21/]  $ 1,036.20 9,325.80[#]]
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

From: Cost of Wisconsin Inc. To:  Matt Construction Invoice: 282984
4201 Highway P 7575 North Palm Draw: 1
Jackson, Wl 53037-9760 Suile 101 Invoice date: 9/13/2011

Fresno, CA 93711 Periad ending date: 9/30/2011

PO Number: Job No. 11-1829

M&JJ_\Q_(ZM ko EMai D Wolpars

Request for payment:

Original contract amount $785,000.00

Approved changes ) $0.00 Project 111829

Revised contract amount / $785,000.00 Fresno Chaffe Zoo Sea Lion
Contract completed to date / $10,362.00 Contract date:

Add-ons to date $0.00

Taxes to date $0.00 3

It

Less retainage $1,036.20 e

Total completed less retainage F/ $9,325.80 Scope:

Less previous requests l/S0.00

Current request for payment $9,325.80
Current billing $10,362.00

Current additional charges $0.00

Current tax $0.00 CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Less current retainage $1,036.20 . Changes approved in previous
Current amount due Ut .8o[Fe/Jienths by Owner

139,825 80[ otal approved this Month
Remaining contract to bill $775,674.20 TOTALS
NET CHANGES by Change Order

| hereby certify that the work performed and the materials supplied {o date, as shown on the above represent the actual value of the accomplishment under the terms of the

Contract (and all authorized changes thereof) between the undersigned and the Malt Constructlion relating to the above referenced project. | also ceriify that the contractor has
paid all amounts previously billed and paid by the owner. m
it \;;" Iy,
J

\
CONTRACTOR: Cost of Wisconsin Inc. State ofﬁ\b—e&:ejn--ﬁ,/_l’o %, County of Washington
S 2%
By:_( \\&—‘ —— Subscribed and swogﬂo bgggame his ‘;‘ :s day ofi’_pmm,;ggu_
Date: ‘ ADn _Notary Public g iz 2

—— . -

ey My commission exa:res— 1—1 _/ 01

. : ~, %
- 3--—-- ", " E OF
UOST 1 YL | s 08 “ "'Hunlu\\‘

SPT  OYL004 10,302 - OO
iy Eb () LL,ozl20
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 111828 / Fresno Chalfe Zoo Sea Lion Invoice: 282984 Draw: 1 Period Ending Date: 9/30/2011 Detail Page 2 of 2 Pages
Item ID Description Total Previously Work Presently Completed % Balance Retainage
Contract Completed Completed Stored And Stored Comp To Balance
Amount Work This Materials To Date Finish
Period

10 Design/Engineering 23,550.00 1,884.00 1,884.00 8.00 21,666.00 188.40

20 General Conditions/Admin 70,650.00 8,478.00 8,478.00 12.00 62,172.00 847.80

30 Steel Shop Prefabrication 314,000.00 314,000.00

40 Set Steel on Site 196,250.00 .196,250.00

50 Shotcrete Rockwork 133,450.00 133,450.00

60 Theme Painting/Finishes 47,100.00 47,100.00

Totals 785,000.00 JT 10,362.00 |38/ 10,362.00 1.32 774,638.00 1,036.20
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VAT
(CONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

vy

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construetion Corporation in the sum of $9,325.80 payable to
Cost of Wisconsin Inc, and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon which it is
drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right the undersigned has
on the job of __ Fresno Chaffee Zoo located at _ Fresno, CA to the following extent. This release covers a progress
payment for labor, services, equipment or materials furnished to Matt_Construction Corporation throughGi|
and does not cover any retentions retained before or afler the release date; extras furnished before the release date for
which payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed
or items furnished under a written change order which has been fully exccuted by the parties prior to the release date are
covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release, This release of any mechanic’s lien,
stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract
based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation
for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or
material was not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party
should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

Dated: 9/15/11 Cost of Wisconsin Inc.

Company Name

S

By WY e e

Please print name and title:

Jon J. Stanwyck

President

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: #here the claimant is required fo execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
to induce payment of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the

Jform set forth above.



MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Lyles Mechanical 220001 S

Month invoice Gross Retention Net
September H-1071-03 5,070.00 507.00 4,563.00
Total 5,070.00 $ 507.00 4,563.00[28/]
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

To:

Project: Zoo Sea Lion Exhibit

MATT Construction
7575 North Palm Ave, Suite 101
Fresno, CA 93711

From:

Lyles Mechanical Co.
P.O. Box 4287

Application No.

Period To:

Contract No.

H-1071-03

9/30/2011

H-1071

(Matt Contract# Life Support 220001.S)

Fresno, California 93744 Contract Date: 2/25/2011
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
1 Original Contract Sum |'s 1,580,519.00 |
2 Net Change By Change Orders / |'s - |
3 Contract Sum To Date / $ ~1,580,519.00
4 Total Completed And Stored To Date l/lr $ ~ 25350.00
5 Retainage:

a. 10% of Completed Work 2,535.00| $ -
b. 0% of Stored Materials - .8 -
Total Retainage / [s 2,535.00 |

6 Total Earned Less Retainage E 22,815.00 |
7 Less Previous Certificates For Payment B 18,252.00 |
8 Total Amount Due This Period /’[ $ 1T 4,563.00 |[42]]
9 Balance To Finish, Including Retainage I's - 1,555,169.00 |
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | Additions | Deductions |

Total Changes Approved In

Previous Months 3 - $ -

Total Approved This Month | § - ||s - |

Totals | $ - | IS - |

Net Changes By Change Order | $ - |
CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY

Original Contract Completion Date TBD

Original Contract Time

CCO Days Added Prior To This Month

|
|
CCO Days Added This Month |
Total CCO Days Added To Date |

al|oljol|lo

Current Contract Completion Date

AN D000

7§ ot b St e

LPr }7{
§ ' \';..;:.i“ .
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Schedule Of Values

Work Completed Total Completed
From Previous and Stored To Balance To

llem # Description of Work Scheduled Values | Application(s) This Period Total To Date Date % Finish Retainage
1 |General Conditions 5 44,488.00 | 5 - |5 - |s - 5 - 0.00%] $ 44,488.00 | § -
2 |BIM Drawings (LSS Only - 220001.S) $ 26,350.00 | & - |5 5,070.00|% 2535000 |% 2535000 | 100.00%| § - |8 2,535.00
3 |LS.S Piping (220001.5) $  1,216,239.00| $ - IS - |s - |8 - 0.00%] $ 1.216,239.00 | § -
4 [HVAC (230000.5) $ 152,422.00 | § - |s - |s - |s - 0.00%| $ 152,422.00 | § -
5 |Plumbing (220000.S) $ 142,020.00 | 5  20,280.00 | § - |8 - |s - 0.00%| $  142,020.00 | § -

Grand Tolal |$  1,580,519.00]% 20,280.00 | § 25,350.00] 1.60%| & 1,555,169.00 | § 2,535.00

5,070.00 25,350.00 | §
42/



jeblanks
Text Box
42/


CONDITIONAL WAIVER & RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction in the sum of $4,563.00

payable to Lyles Mechanical Co. and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been
paid by the bank upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any
mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right the undersigned has on the job of Chaffee Zoo

located at Seal & Sea Lion Exhibit, Fresno Chaffee Zoo to the following extent.

This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment, or materials furnished to

Matt Construction through September 30, 2011 only and does not cover any retentions

retained before or after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which
payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights based
upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order which has been fully
executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically
reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or
bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the
contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the
undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material
covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not
compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said

party should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

— = g
Date: September 16, 2011 By: [~ [4}, / e,
Pay App No. H-1071-03 Name/Title: Tim Thornton, Senior Accountant

LMC Job No. H-1071

NOTE: This document has important legal consequences; consultation with an attorney Is encouraged with respect to its use or modification,
This form Is Intended to meet the requirements of California Civil Code Section 3262(d)(1} as of January 1, 1994.

v



MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Howe Electric Construction, Inc. 260000 S

Month | Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 11008-3 149,056.60 14,905.66 134,150.94
Total $149,056.60[22/]  $14,905.66 134,150.94[18/]
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i
Application and Certificate For Payment Page 1

Customer: MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Project: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO Application No: 3 Date: 09/15/2011
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100 SEA LION COVE s
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 894 WEST BELMONT AVENUE Period To: End of Month
: FRESNO, CA 93728 ORI 30303
Dy, Project No:
Contractor!  HOWE ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION INC Contractor's 11009 ;
4682 EAST OLIVE AVENUE Job No: D Contract Date:  02/09/11
FRESNO, CA 93702
Phone: 559 255-8992
Contractor's Application For Payment ;
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions Origlnal contract sum / 702,865.00
Change orders approved in ' :
previous months by owner Net change by change orders / 0.00
- v
Date Contract sum to date ‘/ 702,865.00
Number Approved
Change Total completed and stored to date / 323,378.20
orders 3
approved Retalnage
this month
10.0% of completed work V 32,337.82
Tatals 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Net change by change ]
orders : ; Total retainage 32,337.82
The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the -best of the Contractor’s knowledge, Total earned less retainage / 291,040.38
information, and befief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed In i
accordance with the Contract Doc , that all ar ts have been pald by the Contractor | v
for work for which previous Certificates for Payment were Issued and payments recelved from Less previous certificates of payment / 156,889.44
the Owner, and that current payment shown hereln is now due.

e i : alis 0.000% of taxable amount 0.00
Date: {
State of: County of:

Current sales tax . 0.00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of . £ =
___ (year). Notary publi: Current payment due I ‘/ i 134'150'94|
My cor pl Balance to finish, including retainage 411,824.62

Architect's Certificate for Payment

In accordance with the Contract Documnents, based on on-site observations and the data

N

comprising the above application the Architect certifles to the Owiner that ta the best of the R L = i
Architect's knowledge, Information and bellef the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality T 3
of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Centractor Is entitled to AN !

B

COST TYPET D

SUP T

b
posi DAL q_h? -

L)
payment of the Amount Certifiad. sty

Amount Certifled: 3

v e meny

@ VAEL
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Application and Certificate For Payment -~ page 2

Customer: MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Application No: 3 Date: 09/15/11 Period To: End of Month
Contractor: HOWE ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION INC Contractor’s Jab No: 11009
Project: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO Customer's Project No: 30303
Work Completed : | —— T ——
item Scheduled Previous Presently Stored  Stored to Date Balance to Finlsh
Numbar Dascriplion Value Application This Periad % Retention Memo
100 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 13,800.00 0.00 1.380.00 0.00 1.380.00 10,00 '12,420,00 138.00
Subtatal 13,800.00 0.00 1,380.00 0.00 1,380.00 10.00 12,420,00 138,00
200 TEMPORARY POWER 11,446.00 1,144.80 1,144,860 0.00 2,280.20 20.00 B,158.80 . 228,92
Subtotal ‘ 11,446.00 1,144 80 1,144.60 0.0 2,280,20 20.00 0,156,80 228,92
Jon SIE IMPROVEMENTS-DEMO 8,545.00 9,545.00 0.00 0.0o0 9,54500 100,00 0.00 854,50
310 SITE IMPROVEMENTS-POWER EQUIP 8,085.00 8,085.00 0.00 0.00 B8,085.00 100.00 0.00 808.50
320 SITE IMPROVEMENTS-SUBFEEDS 293,064.00 146,532.00 148,532.00 0.00 293,064.00 100.00 0.00 29,306.40
330 SITE IMPROVEMENTS-LIGHT FIXT §1,931.00 D:BD D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,931.00 0.00
340 ; SITE IMPRDVEMEILJTS-ROUGWFINISH 55,481.00 0.00 000 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,491.00 0.00
350 SITE IMPROVEMENTS-CCTV ROUGH 10,084,00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0,00 10,084.00 0.00
360 SITE IMPROVEMENTS-AV ROUGH 3,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,120.00 0.00
Subtotal 461,338.00 164,162.00 146,532.00 0.00 310,684.00 67.35 150,845.00 31,069.40
400 BLDG/HOLD TANK-POWER EQUIP 5,585.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,585.00 0.00
410 BLDG/HOLD TANK-SUBFEEDS 2,851.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co 0,00 2,851.00 o.00
420 BLDG/HOLD TANK-FIXTURES 16,095.00 a.00 0.00 U:DU 0.c0 0.00 10,095.00 0.00
430 BLDGIHDLI_'J TANK-R&F LIGHTING ' 17,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,286.00 0.00
440 BLOG/HOLD TANK-R&F POWER 9,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,080.00 0.00
450 BLOG/HOLD TANK-TELE DATA RF 3,333.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,333,00 0.00
460 BLOG/HOLD TANK-MECH EQUIP CONN 8,626.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,628.00 0.00
470 BLDG/HOLD TANK-CCTV ROUGH IN 1,890.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,890.00 0.00
Subtotal €6,858.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,858,00 0.00
500 LSS BLDG STRCT-POWER EQUIP 22,568.00 9,015.00 0.00 0.0 8,015.00 39,95 13,553.00 801.50
510 LSS BLDG STRCT-SUBFEEDS 3,821.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3,821.00 0.00
520 LSS BLDG STRCT-FIXTURES 7.085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 7,088.00 0.0
530 LSS BLDG STRCT-RA&F LIGHTING 6,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 6,667.00 0.00



Application

.
¢l
|

and Certificate For Payment -- page 3

Customer: MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Application Ne: 3 Date: 09/15/11 Period Te: End of Month
Contractor: HOWE ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION INC Contractor’s Job No: 11009
Project: FRESND CHAFFEE ZOO Custormner's Project No: 30303
reawiene I Materlals Completed and
Item Scheduled Previous Presently Stored  Stored 1o Date Balance to Finlsh
Number Description Value Application This Period % Retention Memo
540 LSS BLDG STRCT-R&F POWER 5,959.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 5,850.00 0.00
550 LSS BLDG STRCT-TELE DATA RF 1.623.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 a.oo 0.00 1,823.00 DOD
560 LSS BLDG STRCT-MECH EQUIP CONN 48,713.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,713.00 a.oco
570 LSS BLDG STRCT-CCTV ROUGH IN 1,238.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,236.00 .00
Subtatal 67,673.00 9,015,00 0.00 000 0,015.00 1332 58,666.00 901.50
600 VIEW STRCT-POWER 1,923.00 o.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,923.00 0.00
610 VIEW STRCT-SUBFEEDS 1,765.00 U.qﬂ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,7685.00 000
620 VIEW STRCT-FIXTURES 51,198.00 0.00 0.0o0 D.00 0.00 0.0c0 §1,198.00 0.00
630 VIEW STRCT-R&F LIGHTING 8,262.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,262.00 0.00
640 VIEW STRCT-R&F POWER 3,141.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o 3,141.00 - 000
650 VIEW STRCT.CCTV ROUGH IN 5,894.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §,80400 . 0.00
680 VIEW STRCT-NOSE TO NOSE 8,566.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 E,SGB.UD 0.00
Subtotal 81.74.9.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.a0 0.00 0.00 81,749.00 0.00
Application Total 702,865.00 17432160 1T 149,056.60 [46/ 0.00 323,37820  46.01 379,486.80 32,337 B2
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r CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE

UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT
[California Civil Code 3262 (d)(1)]

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

in the sum of $134,150.94 ¥ payable to HOWE ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon which it is
drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right
the undersigned has on the job of

CHAFFEE Z0O
: FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO SEA LION COVE #30303
located at 894 WEST BELMONT AVENUE, FRESNO
to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment, or
material furnished to

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

through September 30, 2011 ‘only and does not cover any retentions retained before or afier

the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received;
extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items
furnished under a written change order which .has been fully executed by the parties prior to the
release date are covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release,
This release of any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract
rights, including rights between parties to the confract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or
breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor,
services, equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labor, seivices, equipment, or
material was not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies
on it, the party should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

Dated September 15, 2011 " HOWEELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION,; INC.

By_d

Title A ACGCOUNTING MANAGER

UAHECNBILLINGILIENSY - 11009.xIsx « LIENCP



MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc. 312316 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 446339 117,516.00 11,752.00 105,764.00
Total [27]$117,516.00[22/]  $11,752.00  [52]105,764.00[8]
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SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF September 2011
SUBCONTRACTOR Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc. PROJECT NO. 30303
2233 S. Minnewawa Ave.
ADDRESS Fresno, CA 93727-6317 REQ. NO. i
559-255-1222 INV. NO. 446339
[Required]

559-255-1282 Fax

A2l e moid Qo 01 RewoedRolopse

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

1  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM / $  380,080.00
2  Net Change by Approved Change Orders [Thru C.O. # ] ' N/ §

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM \,/‘ $  380,000.00
4  Total Completed and Stored to Date /8 117.516.00

5 Retention

A. 10 % of Completed Work 11752.00
B. % of Stored Materiat
LESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [Lines 5A&5B] ’t/ $  11,752.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION \/ '$  105.764.00
7  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ,/ ' 3
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE / $ 4T 105,764.00
9  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION $  262,564.00

[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Attached hereto is our Schedule of Values on the AlA breakdown sheet

Ao 1621 OY
(e O
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N
CONTINUATION SHEET

A4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE1 OF 1 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 09/15/11
In tnbulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/30/2011
Use Column I on Contracts where varizble retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)

A |Street Cleaning (for other irades) §4,000.00 $4,000.00
B |Temp Roads £8,000.00 §8,000.00
C  |Water Pumping (for other trades) $1,500.00 $1,500.00
D |Rough Grade (see breakdown below)
E Exhibit Pool (inc. allow for 2 dumpsters $77,700.00 $69,930.00 $69,930.00 90.00% $7,770.00
F Site £189,180.00 $37,836.00 $37,836.00 20.00% §151,344.00
G LSS Building $12,000.00 $12,000.00
H |Holding Building $15,000.00 $9.750.00 $9,750.00 65.00% $5,250.00
1 Storm Basin (inc. allow of $5,125.00 for 4,100 sfof AB $7,500.00 $7,500.00
J Porous Paving, Sand (inc. allow of $5,000 for repairs $35,000.00 $35,000.00
K |Asphalt Paving (inc. allow of $12,000 for 4,000 sf

of additional paving $18,000.00 $18,000.00
L |Subdrainage includes French drainage $4,700.00 $4,700.00
M  |Rockery wall gravel backfill allowance $7,500.00 $7,500.00

GRAND TOTALS $380,080.00 $0.00 | T 51 IT,SIG.UO[?EI $0.00 | £117,516.00 $£262,564.00 $0.00
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1892
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORIC AVENLE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C, 20006-5232 G703-1992
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DAVE €HRISTIAN CONST. CO., INC.

2233 S. Minnewawa Ave.

Fresno, CA 93727-6317

(~ 7)255-1222 Fax: (559) 255-1292
License #: 377698

CUSTOMER #: 2599
INVOICE #: 446338
INVOICE DATE: 09/15/11
DUE DATE: 10/15/11

BILL TO:

MATT CONST, CORP. CHAFFEE

9814 NORWALK BLVD. STE. 100
SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

JOB: 11003
CHAFFEE ZOO SEAL,SEA LION
894 W. BELMONT AVE.
FRESNO, CA 93728

CURRENT PREVIOUS PREV % CURRENT
CODE DESCRIPTION CONTRACT BILLED % COMPL BILLING
0 Contract 380,080.00 30.9 117,516.00 ¥
TOTALS: 380,080.00 30.9 117,516.00
SUBTOTAL: 117.516.00
LESS RETENTION: -11,752.00
NET DUE: 105,764.00

Thank you for your business!




CONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of $105.764.00%
payable to Dave Christian Const. Co.. Inc. and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank
upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right the
undersigned has on the job of Fresno Chaffe Zoo-Seal & Sea Lion Exhibit_located at 894 W. Belmont Ave. Fresno, CA
93728 to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or materials
furnished to Matt Construction Corporation through 9/30/2011 and does not cover any retentions retained before or
after the release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items
furnished after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order
which has been fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically
reserved by the claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise
affect the contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach
of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or
material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not compensated by the
progress payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should verii"él evidence of payment to the
lersigned.

Dated: (f/ / 5 i } } Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc. )
Company Name ﬁ
By _‘I,ﬂ LU Ml/ﬁé

Please print name and title:

Terri Emmett

Project Administrator

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
to induce payment of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the
Jorm set forth above, :




MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Malcolm Drilling Co., Inc. 314100 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 54056 64,819.00 6,482.00 58,337.00
Total 64,819.00[227] $ 6,482.00 58,337.00[1¢/]
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SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF September 2011
SUBCONTRACTOR Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc. PROJECT NO. 30303
ADDRESS 3503 Breakwater Court REQ. NO. 1
Hayward, CA 94545 INV. NO. 54056
[Required]

(510)780-9181

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

B, 123 O

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . / $ 38484868
2 NetChange by Approved Change Orders [Thru C.0.# | v ' $ BET gog) o
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM V $ ~$64;818:80
4  Total Completed and Stored to Date \/ $ $64,819.00
5 Retention

Al 10 % of Completed Work 6,482.00

B. % of Stored Material

LESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [LInes 5A&5B] /$ $6,482.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION V $ $58,337.00
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT / $ -
8  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | \/ $ $58,337.00 [567]
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION $

[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Attached hsrsto is our Schedule of Values on the AlA breakdown sheet
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contraclor's sipned certification is attached.

APPLICATION NO: 1 :
AFPPLICATION DATE: 09/15/11

In tabulations below, amounts are staled to the nearest dollar. PERIODTO: 9/30/2011
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainape for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E E - G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK. SCHEDULED ‘WORK COMFPLETED - MATERIA] TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMFLETED (G+0) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Shoring $61,450.00 $61,450.00 $61,450.00 100% $6,145.00
2 |Add1 Steel for Vibro-Driven Shoring $3,369.00 $3,369.00 $3,369.00 100% $337.00
GRAND TOTALS $64,819.00 $0.00 1f$64,819.00 56/ . $0.00 $64,819.00 $0.00 $6,482.00
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1602 EDITION - AlA + ©1952 G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AHCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232
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MALCOLM DRILLING CO,, INC.

3503 Brealowater Court » Haywsrd, Callfnrma 94545
Tel. (510) 780-5181 Maln FAX (510) 780-9167 Estimating Dept. Fax (510) 780-9177
License No. 258543

CONTRACT INVOICE

» Matt Construction Corporation " voiceNo. 54058
9814 Narwalk Boulevard, Suite 10( :
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Ay Kagdagn Acjas . .
PH: 562-803-2277 FAX: 562-903-2290 INVOICE DATE: BA5/2011

JOBLOCATION:  Frosno Ghaffee Zoo - Seal & Sen Lion Exhihit MDCIJOB NO.: c2.11.008

OWNER: Chalfes Zap A
INVOICE DUE O PRESENTATION
PROGAESS BLLING NO. 1 WORK 10 BE COMPLETED THHOUGH: : /3072011
EINAL BILING FOR OUS ob
= d :
Onriginal Contraet
Y |arering Isi 1 64,618,00 ene1000) 100% 84,610.00 100% 64,816.00
2 ©Dog ooof i 0.00
Tota! Original Contract ' 54,819.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT, . 64,819.00 g
GROSS AMOUNTS CU— B4B10.00 o ey 61,8100 Y
LESS RETENTIONS.. : : 6.482.00 . e 6.40%00
NET BILLINGS E0.337.00 .... BA,337.00 v
VEAR-TO-DAT NCLUDING AMGUNT DUE THIS BILLING ]
Ginss Amount Bilied [ Payment On Account Groas Belance Duo {Laao} Aolentions ; | N)G»B_&ama Due
Totats £4,68149.00] 0.00 65,610.00 —mmsee s B, 4BZ.BQ . i -68,357.00 - ~.r ~
involos unpald 31 day eher Involco dats, & subjzct 8 aenvise chargp of [633%, Equivalentinterest fale per annum la 10% //:

PLEASE PAY BY REMITTANCE COPY ATTACHED. WE DO NOT ISSUE MONTHLY STATEMENTS.

Involes No.: )




HATT.
GONSTRUCTION

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of $58.337.00 ¥
payable to Malcolm Drilling Co.. Inc. and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank
upon which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right the
undersigned has on the job of Chaffee Zog_ located at Fresno Chaffee Zoo — Seal & Sea Lion Exhibit to the following
extent. This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or materials furnished to Mait
Construction Corporation through _ September 30, 2011 and does not cover any retentions retained before or after the
release date; extras furnished before the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items furnished
after the release date. Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order which has been
fully executed by the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the
claimant in this release. This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the
contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or breach of the
contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material
covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not compensated by the progress
payment. Before any recipient of this document relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the
undersigned. '

Dated: September 15, 2011 Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc,
Comipany NamM

Please print name and title;

John Morgan

Project Manager

CIVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a waiver and release in exchange for, or in order
fo induce payment of, ¢ progress payment and the claimant is not, in foct, paid in exchange for the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shall follow substantially the
form set forth above,



MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Joh 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Floyd Johnston Construction Co Inc 334000 S

Month Invoice Gross Retention Net
September 8766 110,928.96 11,092.90 99,836.06
Total 5715 110,928.96 $11,092.90 99,836.06
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SUBCONTRACTOR PROGRESS PAYMENT APPLICATION

FOR WORK PERFORMED MONTH OF SEPT

SUBCONTRACTOR FLOYD JOHNSTON CONST CO INC

2301 HERNDON

ADDRESS CLOVIS, CA

2011
PROJEGT NO, 30303
REQ. NO. 2
INV. NO. 8766
[Required]

PAYMENT REQUEST BREAKDOWN

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM= =i ™k 00

2 . Net.Change by Approvad Change Ordgr% ‘[,'-}'hﬁr_u Q.O. # [ 1
3 ADJUSTED-GONTRACT SUM fﬂ’@' 05% én"
4 - Total Completed and Stored tolgate T

5 Retention

A. % of Completed Work

i $329,378.00
E0D “lile
$ ~§2-088:95

Vv

"4

‘/ 5 $331,378.95
e

& $112,678.96

. % of Stored Material

LLESS TOTAL RETENTION THIS BILLING [Lines SARS5E]
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION
7 LESS PREVIOUS C?RTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE |

9  BALANGE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION
[PLEASE ROUND ALL FIGURES TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR]

Altached hereta Is our Scheduls of Valuéé on the AlA breakdown sheet

Yiawe B ¥

b}
I G |

[_.‘.1.1‘! ’.\‘\A”‘:. ) k/ ﬂj L : l Z
A

g A 7/—.»_f“'i" [ |
a2 PUE T IR 8@

i/s C . 311,287.80

/s $101,411,06
/ $ 1,575.00

/S $99,836.06

e m;'}%&%&&k CORTTIVREI DD W‘*Hﬁrcf’)—@’qlﬂ
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Floyd Johnston Consftruction Co., Inc.
2301 Herndon Ave.

Clovis, CA 93611

(559) 299-7373 Fax (559) 323-9446
Contractors Lic. No: 280281

BILL TO:

Matt Construction Corp
9814 Norwalk Blvd #100
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

CUSTOMER #: 2093
INVOICE #: B766
INVOICE DATE: 09/15/11
DUE DATE: 10/15/11

JOB: 1119NC
Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont
JOb#30303

Fresno, CA 93728

CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT UNIT CURRENT
CONTRACT BILLED BILLING BILL BILLING
CODE DESCRIPTION AMT/UNIT AMT/UNIT UNITS RATE ANMOUNT
01A Mobilization $ 3,000.00 450.00
LS 1.0 0.1 0.85 3000.00 2,550.00
01G 1" Gas Line $ 660.00
LF 60.0 11.00
0IM 16" Sch 80 $ 11,520.00
LF 80.0 80.00 144 .00 11,520.00
01s PVC SDR35 4" $ 2,035.00
LF 55.0 55.00 37.00 2.035.00
01SD 4" Slot Drain $ 2,250.00
LF 18.0 125.00
01SDA  Storm Drain Allownc $ 5,000.00
LS 1.0 0.50 5000.00 2,500.00
01SL  Slot Drain Protectn $ 2,000.00
EA 1.0 2000.00
01T Temp Water Service § 750.00 750.00
EA 1.0 1.0 750.00
01TP  Temp Trench Resurfac $ 1,350.00
LF 60.0 22.50
01W Fire Hydrant 3 10.000.00
EA 2.0 5000.00
OIWR  Temp 2" Water Risers 3 2,250.00
EA 3.0 1.00 750.00 750.00
02M 24" Sch 80 $ 12,040.00
LF 40.0 40.00 301.00 12,040.00
g2s Sewer Manhole 48" $ 8,225.00
EA 3.0 3.00 3075.00 9,225.00
025D Type E Inlet 3 3.900.00
—_ EA 2.0 1950.00
02T Temp Sewer Service $ 550.00 550.00
EA 1.0 1.0 550.00




Floyd Johnston Construction Co., Inc.

‘ 2301 Herndon Ave.
{ Clovis, CA 93611
' (559) 299-7373 Fax (559) 323-9446

' CUSTOMER #: 2093
INVOICE #: 8766
INVOICE DATE: 09/15/11
DUE DATE: 10/15/11

Contractors Lic. No: 280281 PAGE: 2
BILL TO: JOB: 1119NC
Matt Censtruction Corp Fresno Chaffee Zoo
9814 Norwalk Blvd #100 894 W Belmont
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 JOb#30303
Fresno, CA 93728
CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT UNIT CURRENT
CONTRACT BILLED BILLING BILL BILLING
CODE DESCRIPTION AMT/UNIT AMT/UNIT UNITS RATE AMOUNT
021 PVC &" L 4,032.00
LF 72.0 56.00
03S PVC 8" $ 1.710.00
LF 36.0 36.00 47 .50 1,710.00
0358 PVC, SDR35 8" $ 9,168.00
LF 191.0 48.00
N3W 2" PVC § 2,000.00
LF 125.0 16.00
045 PVC 10" 3 12,988.00
LF 191.0 191.00 68.00 12,988.00
04SD  RGRCP 30" CL3 $ 13,398.00
LF 203.0 60.00 66.00 3,960.00
04W 1" Waterer $ 1,600.00
EA 2.0 800.00
058 Sewer Cleanout $ 500.00
EA 1.0 1.00 500.00 500.00
0550  Drop In Inlets $ 12,500.00
EA 25.0 10.00 500.00 5,000.00
05W PVC 1" 3 2.028.00
LF 169.0 12.00
065D  Storm Drain Cleanout $ 4,240.00
EA 8.0 530.00
06w 2" Gate Valve $ 975.00
EA 3.0 325.00
07SD  Storm Pump Station $ 112,800.00
EA 2.0 0.50  56400.00 28,200.00
07w 1" Gate Valve" § 600.00
— EA 2.0 300.00
—a85D  Storm Drain Manhole $ 3.350.00
EA 1.0 1.00 3350.00 3,350.00




Floyd Johnston Construction Co., inc. CUSTOMER #: 2083

2301 Herndon Ave. INVOICE #: 8766
Clovis, CA 93611 ' INVOICE DATE: 09/15/11
(559) 299-7373 Fax (559) 323-9446 DUE DATE: 10/15/11
Contractors Lic. No: 280281 PAGE: 3
BILL TO: JOB: 1118NC

Matt Construction Corp Fresno Chaffee Zoo

9814 Norwalk Blvd #100 894 W Belmont

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 JOb#30303

Fresno, CA §3728

CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT UNIT CURRENT
CONTRACT BILLED BILLING BILL BILLING

CODE DESCRIPTION AMT/UNIT AMT/UNIT UNITS RATE ANMOUNT
084 Connect to Existing $ 3,000.00

EA 3.0 1000.00
09SD  PVC SCH 40 4"Frc Mn $ 11,020.00

LF 290.0 38.00
09w 6" Gate Valve $ 2,400,00

EA 2.1 1200.00
10SD  PVC SCH 40 6"Frc Mn $ 11.660.00

LF 265.0 44 .00
10W PVC 3" $ 1,000.50

LF 29.0 34.50
11SD 4" Force Main Valves $ 2.480.00

EA 2.0 124000
125D RGRCP 15" CL3 $ 1,713.50

LF 23.0 74.50
13S0 PVC, SDR35 6" k) 32.465.00

LF 755.0 200.00 43.00 8.600.00
145D PVC, SDR35 4" $ 10,920.00

LF 273.0 100.00 40.00 4,000,900
155D  Submersible Sump $ 4.,300.00

EA i.0 4300.00
EW Extra Work $ 2,000,96 Vv

LS 1.0 1.00 2000.96 2,000.96

EWB781 Repair 10" C900 water main $2000.96
TOTALS: ' 331378.96 1750.00 17110928.96




Floyd Johnston Construction Co., Inc. CUSTOMER #: 2093

2301 Herndon Ave. INVOICE #: 8766
Clovis, CA 93611 INVOICE DATE: 09/15/11
(559) 299-7373 Fax (559) 323-9446 DUE DATE: 10/15/11
Contractors Lic. No: 280281 PAGE: 4
BILLTO: - JOB: 1119NC
Matt Construction Corp Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont
JOb#30303

Fresno, CA 93728

CURRENT PREVIOUS  CURRENT UNIT CURRENT
CONTRACT BILLED BILLING BILL BILLING
CODE  DESCRIPTION AMT/UNIT AMT/UNIT UNITS RATE AMOUNT
SUBTOTAL: 110.928.96
LESS RETENTION: -11,092.90

NET DUE: 99,836.06


jeblanks
Text Box
61/


CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

06/
Upon receipt by the undersigned of a check from Matt Construction Corporation in the sum of $77, gz@uﬁyable to

Fipvn TFEas ot %57~ and when the check’has beil properly endorsed and has been paid by the "bank upon
which it is drawn, this document shall become effective to release any mechanic’s len, stop notice, or bond right the
undersigned has on the job of € tarzee Zar  located at FEexde O to the following extent. This
teldase’ covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment ot materials fumished to Matt Construction
Corporation through _Z-#—// and does not cover any retentions retained before or after the release date; extras
Ffurnished befote the release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date,
Rights based upon work performed or items furnished under a written change order which has been fully executed by the
parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in this release.
This release of any mechanic’s lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the contract rights, including

ngh‘ts between parties to the contract based upon 2 rescission, abandonment, or breach of the contract, or the right of the

undersigned:to-recover compensation for furnished labor, services, equipment, or material covered by this rclease if that

fﬁ’f‘ﬁiﬁhéa"-"'lé\'];j'c‘i_r;'scrvices, equipment, or material was not compensated by the progress payment. Before any recipient of
this déciithént relies on it, said party should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

PRI O e el 5 i o) [N RS
vy LIV L M Eet

Dated; ?" / ? —

Feosy Fevtase (Dasl” &y (~c
e’ )

0\\./

Ty

Please print name and title:

Lot pzes Ny

CLVIL CODE 3262(d)(1) PROVIDES: Where the claimant is required to execute a walver and release in exchange for, or.in order
1o Induce payment of, a progress payment and the claimant is not, in fact, paid in exchange Sor the waiver and release or a single
payee check or joint payee check is given in exchange for the waiver and release, the waiver and release shatl follow substantially the
form set forth above, e ) ; i g rena

CaARIY g o Y By % !




MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Chaffee Zoo Sea'l.ion Cove - MICC Job - 30303
General Conditions Employee Summary
Manhours Report shows actual time charged to job
Period covered: Week Ending 8/28/11-9/18/11

Rate Hours
Project Management
— $127.00 4.00 508.00
5 %81 .00 136.00 11,016.00
[ Total for 1-018 L 140,00 $11,524.00 || [22/]
Project General Supervision
- $128.00 9.00 1,152.00
] Totél for 1-022 L 8.00 $ 1,152.00 |
Project Supervision
- $75.00 152.00 11,400.00
[ Total for 1-030 L ' 152.00 $11,400.00 |
Project Accountant -
— $51.00 10.75 548.25
| Totél for 1-038 L 10.75 [10]$ 548.25]
Project Administrator
— $50.00 19.50 975.00
| Total for 1-042 L 19.50 $ 975.00 |
o
MIS Manager
$62.00 1.50 93.00
$104.00 2.00 208.00
| Totalfor 1-270 L 3.50 $ 301.00]
Safety Engineer
$82.00 4.00 328.00
| Total for 1-310 L 4.00 $ 328.00]

[Page Totals 338.75] Y 26,228.25 || [i]
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oB/28M1
09/18M11

010180

0B/26/11

0804111

091111

09/18/11

ORI
010220 ¥ sy s

08/M11/11

i

R "rim‘

Toidl: {0220 ga i
uafzsm

CINRSR 4§ M i :
010300 ETETERTTEED

09/04/11

091111

09/18/11

ARTETE

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffea Zoo - GCs

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chafiee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Frasno Chafiee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Frasno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zco - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zco - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

SR L L L R

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

E?;w

30303T

30303T

30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
303037
30303T
303037
303037
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
EOBGST

30303T

303037

$127.00
$127.00

$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
581.00
$81.00
581,00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81,00
$81.00
$81.00

$128.00
5128.00

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GE;
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffse Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chalfee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaifee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffes Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

30303T

30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
303037
303037
303031
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T

$254.00

2.00 $254.00
./“4.00 $508.00
8.00 $648.00
8.00 $64B.00
8.00 5648.00
8.00 $648.00
8.00 5648,00
8.00 5648.00
8.00 $648.00
8.00 $648.00
B8.00 $6448.00
8.00 5648.00
8.00 $648.00
B8.00 $648.00
8.00 $648.00
B.00 $648.00
B.00 $648.00
8.00 $648.00
B.00 $648.00

V/136.00 $11,016.00

T e T g 8]

1.00° 512800
8.00 $1,024.00
\/'9 a0 §1,152, on
T

800 S600. 0
800  $600.00
8.00 $600.00
8.00 5600.00
8.00 5600.00
8.00 $600.00
8.00 $600.00
B.0D $600,00
B.0D  $B00.00
8.60 $600.00
8.00  $600.00
B.00  $A00.00
8.00  $600.00
B.00  $600.00
8,00  $600.00
8.00  $800.00
8.00 $600.00
8.00  SG00.00
8.00  $600.00

I/‘;SZ 00 $11,400.00

(521001 51140060 [ 68 |
i
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08/28/11

010380

08/0411

o111

09/18/M11

AT

Totar. 010381
gl e i
10420

Talhat
08!23!’1 1

08/0411

09/11/11

0s/18/11

Fota

4 Datitiuih

012700 09M41/11

09/18M11

oaf2an1

eI
09/04/11
09/18/11

R

WL
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chalffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresna Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffes Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

TRED SALF ks
Fresno Chaffee Zoco - GCs

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chafiee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresna Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs

b L BT TR R e
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - GCs
Fresna Chaffee Zoo - GCs

Fresno Chaffes Zoo - GCs

y}”ﬁ“iﬂ?ﬁ?

Fresno Chaffez Zuo GCs
Fresne Chaffes Zoo - GCs

1

30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
303037
303037
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T

Rty
SDSDST
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
303037
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T
30303T

T gt Sy e
R T

30303T
30303T

»

30303T

30303T

30303T

$25.50

$51.00
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 1.00 $51.00
551.00 1.25 $63.75
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
§51.00 0.50 §25.50
§51.00 0.50 §25.50
851.00 0.50 525.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
551.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 0.50 $25.50
$51.00 1.00 $51.00
$51.00 1.00 $51.00
= /1075 $548.25
e ]
$50.00 1.00 550.00
§50.00 1.50 $75.00
$50.00 1.00 §50.00
$50.00 0.50 $25.00
$50.00 1.50 575.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 0.50 $25.00
$50.00 0.50 $25.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 0.50 $25.00
$50.00 0.50 $25.00
§50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 1.50 575.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 1.00 $50.00
$50.00 1.50 $75.00
$50,00 200  $10000
—  V'iss0  sesa0
R T 5]
$62.00 0.50 $31.00
$62.00 1.00 $62.00
e 1.50 593,00
5104.00 200  5208.00
- p/IZDU $208.00
e L ]
$82.00 2m $164.00
$82,00 200  $184.00
= V'ado  $328.00

OHITTzE
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10/27/2011 09:34 IFAX -+ Kathleen Rojas [oo1/001

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Job Name: Chaffee Zoo Sea Lion Cove
Job #: 30303

September-11

Project Management Software Support and application (Ch 1-275
Vendor " v # Amount
Matt Construction 093011 301.20

$ " 301.20 (23/
Subcontract Work: $ 569,632.91
GC Labor: $ 26,228.25
GC Material; $ 6,946.03
Subguard: $ -

Less CMIC This Period $ (301.20)

Subtotal: $ 602,405.99

CMIC = Subtotal X .05% $ 301.20 &
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Job 30303

September 2011

Invoice Detail:

Job Site Trailer - 012300 M
Vendor

Mod Space
Mod Space

Total

Invoice #

105909028R
105927286

Amount

$[73/11 ,492.06

326.13

$

1,818.19

23/

it
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Remiitance Section

’ 1200 Swedesford Road
= Berwyn, PA 19312 Customer Number; g T
MﬁdSpacﬁ" Invoice Number: ooz oo U
. Invoice Due Date: 09/16/2011
INVOICE  Address Sarvice Requested Total Due: $1,652.06
Amount Remitted: 5
(:} l/] Use enclosed envelope and make payable to:
4027005330 PRESORT 5330 1 MB 0.360 P1C21 <B> AUG 9 2 201
||“||"!“||!l"lu"u”"lluhll:flullluill"i:“ulll,u" Modular Space Carporation
MATT CONSTRUCTION CORE. 12603 Coliectlons Center Drive
Eﬁ g_?g?éJONTS PAYABLE Chicago, I 60693-0126
9814 NORAWALK BLVD STE 100 n ' ly}s elfesdplopa[Lpeg 1T el 1] pa] ]
S B BT (R TF Y1 FEETTT LU Y T | U P LR A TR
Keep lower portion for your records - Pleass retumn upper portion with your payment
@ Customer Name: Matt Construction Corp.  Invoice Number: Q=2 s snmss
Customer Number: Total Due: $1,652.06
ModSpace’ Invoice Date: 08/17/2011  Tax ID: kot BEaEHn
[nvoice Due Date: 09/16/2011
INVOICE

Important Messages

- will be a link to "Pay Online"

Go Green with Online Invoicing

i Get Started today- Log into www.modspace.com and click on " Account Services". There

i ® View & Pay your invoices online..... wanytimelll

® Access your account information quickly and easily

% @ Accurate & Secure with auto pay options available

See reverse side

for "New Online Payment Option" information.

IR

G e i s
m::?_nﬂg i k| SN MOUNT "lﬁ—%m :

Leass Number: PO Number'_aGSOS 08/08/2011-09/07/201 1 §290.00

Job:

Location: Charfee 90 w. belmont ave FRESNO,CA

53701
Unit(s): 638178 111X 56 WSI126015189 -
BUILDING DELIVERY - $335.00 %’
DELIVERY FUEL SURCHARGE £ db,u_bﬂ . F1B.00|
BLOCK AND LEVEL std install where grade +/- 6" w/in bldg envelope et ~$426-00 157 QQG
ANCHORS (CODE) - ASPHALT e STBE-B [ (s "¢
Pre-Tax Sub Total $1,518.00
Personal Property Expensa %ﬂ)—-—— $12.04
FRESNO - District Tax .725% 2 7 e T, 511.09
FRESNO- County Tax 1% YAk e $15.30
CA- Stats Tax 6.25% i $95.63
L Total 3 $1,650.06
ease Tota R 658,

- 'y %ED
" —.nvoice Total i | 5 51,852
: ] / Vi d

A atladhed

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

jage 1nf 2
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1200 Swedesford Road
Berwyn, PA 19312

Ca~>

ModSpace
INVOICE

Addrass Service Requested

7335003L58 PRESORT 3658 1 MB 0.380 P1C16 <B>

e O T e
MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP.
ﬁ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
STE 100
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA S0670-20987

SEP 12 201

Remittance Section

Customer Number: DTG,
Invoice Number: CETEETR
Invoice Due Date: 10/07/2011
Total Due: $326.13
Amount Remitted: $

Use enclosed envelope and make payable to:

Modular Space Corporation
12603 Collections Center Drive
Chicago, IL 60693-0126

el gy b 1 [ U Do e PRI

0000032k130020952414110592728k1

Keep lower portlon for your records - Please return upper poriion with your payment

Customer Name:
Customer Number:
Invoice Date:
Invoice Due Date:

Ca~)

ModSpace
INVOICE

Matt Construction Corp.  Invoice Number: AT
Total Due: $326.13
09/07/2011  TaxiD: CESTETREERNEN,
10/07/2011

Important Messages

will be a link to "Pay Online"

Go Green with Online Invoicing

Get Started today- Log into www.modspace.com and click on "Account Services". There

@ View & Pay your invoices online.......anytimel!|
@ Access your account information quickly and easily
@ Accurate & Secure with auto pay options available

See reverse side for "New Onhne Payment O

(T

tion" information

Lease Num-ewilg PO Numbet: 30303 09/08/2011-10/07/2011 $290.00
Jab:
Contact: TS,
Location: Chaffee Zoo 890 w. belmont ave FRESNO,CA
L2 C 144 b e — e oy e ]
Unit(s): 638178 11X 56 WSI126015189
Pre-Tax Sub Total $290.00
Personal Properly Expense $12.04
FRESNO - District Tax .725% $2.19
FRESNO- Counly Tax 1% $3.02
CA- State Tax 6.25% i T 518.88
,\.‘...i-{EEwL M,'%lm : 5
Lease Total e i "D“”‘ T — T s3z6.13
. - cosT TYEE [RA
Invoice Total pet @Lﬁw e $326.13
RSO IR R
. ]‘L l ' b . q,.-rw..-» kg
SO S \ ‘| H ‘5 |r'"»i- '__~a
—_ ool ig ,_....-Ii L e i _
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT $326.13
page 1 of 2 Y36LNMS9
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Office Supplies - 012500 M

Vendor Invoice # Amount
Inland Showcase 91411 $[76/11,153.00
Office Depot 57476184 215.93
Office Depot 574763204 507.32
Ray Morgan Co 126920 [807] 445.79
Ray Morgan Co 126921 [817]445.79
Total $ 2,767.83[23/

I
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INLAND SHOWCASE & FIXTURE CO INC
1473 NORTH THESTA STREET
FRESND CA 93703-3721

559-237-4158 Phone
559-237-7238 Fax

TOMATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
9814 NORWALK BLVD, SUITE 100
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

Invoice

Ship To:

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP
7575 N PALM AVE
FRESNO CA 93711

No: 11049,L
Date: 09/15/2011

Terms:

Job No, Description

Amount

11048 PLAN TABLE

PLAN TABLE

T2WX37HX34D

AS PER SKETCH
FABRICATE,DELIVER & INSTALL

Quantity| U/M | Unit Price

APPROVED

By Stevan Ga:}czaat

- GroS S B}

£ 1.0153.00°

000

Retention
Subtotal cur - 571584007
Sales Tax

CTotaTYTavo g ce s g - . 1,153.00
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Office
DEPOT

Office Depol, Inc
PO BOX 630813
CINCINNATI OH
45263-0813

URIL‘JINHL INVUILE

10000

THANKS FOR YOUR ORDER
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

OR PROBLEMS.
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE ORDER:

FOR ACCOUNT:

JUST CALL UsS
(888) 263-3423

(BOO) 721-6592

INVOICE NUMBER ANGUNT DUE PAGE NUMBER
e - - 215.83 Page 1 of 1
INVOICE DATE TERMS PAYMENT DUE
Q /7 12-AUG-11 Net 30 12-SEP-11
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE _
8 MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP ] MATT CONSTRUCTION
8 9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100 = 7575.N PALM AVE STE 101
. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670-2997 == FRESNO CA 93711-5505
P
g BE= 7 7201
”llll“llll”lll”]“[IIIllll”lllllllllllll[“ilh!lllllllIE
DER NUMBER_| ORDER_DATE SHIPPED DATE
ACCOUNT NUMBER JOB SITE X ;g;;N;gLéRUE OR [TD-AUG-11 12 KDE -7
BILLING ID JACCOUNT MANAGER RELEASE ORDERED BY DESKTOP JOB
[t R sy g 30303 CHAFFEE Zoo
CATALOG ETEM #/ DESCRIPTION/ T U/H aTy aTyY ary UNIT EXTENDED
MANUF CODE CUSTOMER ITEM # ORD SHP 8/0 PRICE PRICE
471260 PHONE,CORDED,4-LINE AT&T  EA 2 2 0 99.990 199.98
1040 471260
!,‘I"I"._"_F-‘ (?/W
Ao
8
~
b
m
2
SUB-TOTAL 199.98
DELWERY 0.00
SALES TAX 15.95
All amounts are based on USD currency TOTAL 215.83 |75/

fo return supplies, ploase repack in original box and insert our packing Li
‘eplacement, whichaver you prefor. Please do not ship collect. Please do no

»r damage must be reported within 5 days after delivery.

st, or copy of this invoice. Please note problem so we may 1ssue credit or
t ;eturn furniture or machines until you call us first for instructions. Shortage

CUSTOMER NAME

HATT CONSTRUCTION CORP

‘lease
end Your
‘heck to:

A

BILLING ID

“Seewm,

FLO

OFFICE DEPOT
RO Box 70025

DETACH HERE

INVOICE NUMBER

R,

A

INVOICE
DATE

12-AUG-11

INVOICE
AMQUNT

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

215,93

Los Angeles CA 90074-0025

006147-000368

Please return this stub with your payment to
ensure prompt credit 1o your account.

Please DO NOT staple or fold. Thank You.

falalakNat atalabhs}
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Office Depol, Inc
PO BOX 630813
CINCINNATI OH
45263-0813

Diffice
DEPOT

B S EE b e )

ORIGINAL INVOICE

THANKS FOR YOUR ORDER

IF YOU HAVE ANY GQUESTIONS

OR PROBLEMS. JUST CALL us

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE ORDER:  (B88) 243.3423
FOR ACCOUNT: (800) 721-6592

10000

n INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT DUE PAGE NUMBER
= 507.32 Page 1 of 1
/ INVOICE DATE TERMS PAYMENT DUE
12-AUG-11 Net 30 12-SEP-11
BILL T0: SHIP ToO:
o ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE —
g MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP = MATT CONSTRUCTION
8 98;4 NORWALK BLVD gTE 100 =—— 7575 N PALM AVE STE 101
& SANTA FE SPRINGS A 90670-2997 BT _
z AUG 1 "S% FRESNO CA 93711-5505
] 8=
”lill”lII'I“lllllll”lllll!l”IlrlllflllllI'IIIIIII,IEIIIII”
'.qccoym NUMBER [ JOB SITE § SHIP 10 1P
7575NPALHAVE
BILLING ID JACCOUNT WANAGER] RELEASE ORDERED BY
T | e 30303 CHAFFEE 700
CATALOG ITEM #/ DESCRIPTION/ u/M ary aTy aTy UNIT EXTENDED
MANUF CODE CUSTOMER ITEM X ORD SHP | ®/0 PRICE PRICE
369009 TABLE FOLDING,5FT,WALNUT EA 4 4 0 49.990 199.96
TBLOO4 365009
254901 CHAIR,FOLDING,PADDED,VINY EA 10 10 0 24.990 249,90
RTP-011418-0OP-024-06 254901
784870 DRIVE,USB,5ANDISK 4GB EA 1 1 0 19.950 19.99
SDCZ35-004G-A11 784870
o MNadd o 2o
. . e . 1 " n s e n....—-.._-)
J 0y, AT [ ;
IR i s
i ! ,é
g :
: I3 * oo ' N
SUB-TOTAL 469.85
DELIVERY 0.00
SALES TAX 3747
All amounts are based on USD currency TOTAL 507.32 |75/

To return supplies, please repack in original box a
replacement, uhichever you prefer. Ptease do not sh
or dampge must be

nd insert our packing U4
ip colloct. Please do no
reported within S doys after delivery.

3t, or copy of this invoice. Please note prablem so we may issue credit or
t return furniture or machines until you call us first for instructions. Shortage

A DETACH HERE A
CUSTOMER NAME BILLING ID INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE INVOICE
oL anouns | AMOUNT ENCLOSED
MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP ! _ 12-AUG-11 507.32

Please OFFICE DEPOT
Send Your PO Box 70025
Check to: Los Angeles CA 9D074-0025

Please return this stub with your payment (0
ensure prompt credit to your account.

Please DO NOT staple or fold. Thank You.
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V"‘Dﬂ o T , I
Ray Morgan Company

L S DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

L0005

. —

WWW.Iraymorgan.com

Questions: B00-640-6065

AUG 2 6 201 qh

Customer = NTR

."~mit payment to: 3131 Esplanade, Chico CA 85973

Bill To: W

MATT Construction Corporation - A/P

CONTRACT INVOICE
b

08/22/2011

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

Applied To:

Rental - Equipment & Maintenance Contract

MATT Construciion Corporation

Chaffee Zoo #30303 Roeding Park/Chaffee Zoo Project
9814 Norwal Blvd 890 W. Belmont
Ste 100 Fresno, CA 93728
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
sy Account N¢ ay :Due Date Invoice Total % i Balance Due "
e 09/21/2011 $ 445,79 % 445.79
2'Contract Number &% 3 w1 0RO NUmberis [ Sales Rep /L ¢4y Brafich) % | » Group Bill Code ')
maitbgpen Visaila SRR
¢ Remarks i

Summary:
Contract base rate charge for the 08/19/2011 to 09/18/2011 billing period $420.00
Contract overage charge for this overage period $0.00 **
**Cee overage detalls below $420.00
Detait:
Equipment included under this contract
Canon/IR 3045 -
mber Serial Number Base Adj. Location
. -d95 g, $0.00 MATT Construction Corporation Roeding Park/Chaffee Zoo
Project
890 W. Belmont
Fresno, CA 93728
Meter Type  Meter Group Covered Rate
BW101 BW101 10,000 $0.010000

ey

s i)

L

Jen ?\!,ﬂ\ﬁ.iﬁz%ﬂ/{/‘lﬂ, ij—
e

-~ finance charge will be assessed on all invoices which are past due. A 25% restocking fee will apply to
L all returned merchandise.
Register to order supplies or service online at www.raymorgan.com. Thank you for your business|

Invoice SubTatal $420.00

Tax: 525,79

Invoice Total $445,79
Balance Due: $445.79 |75/

Page | of I
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CONTRACT INVOICE
Ray Morgan Company o st

T TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIO tmvokee: Houitet:

OCUMEN G LUTIONS "

o Invoice Date: 08/22/2011
www.raymurgan.com .

Applied To:
Rental - Equipment & Maintenance Contract

< payment to: 3131 Esplanade, Chico CA 95973 Questions: B00-640-6085

c:;b AUG 2 6 2011

Bill To: oo, : Customer: q
MATT Construction Corporation - A/P MATT Construction Corporation
Chaffee Zao #30303 Roeding Park/Chaffee Zoo Project
9814 Norwal Blvd 890 W. Belmont:
Ste 100 Fresno, CA 93728

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
frAccolnt Nojk, y)
L=
. Contract Ntimber

LR EREDD

;#Due Date’:
09/21/2011
o4 et P, 0 NUmBéF; -

i [F7 - Braneh »" T Group Bill Coda -

Remarks:

ummary:
Contract base rate charge for the 05/19/2011 to 10/18/2011 billing peried - $420.00
Contract overage charge for this overage period $0.00 **
PR
**See overage details below £420.00
etail:

Equipment included under this contract
C /IR 3045

\. .ber Serial Mumber Base Adj. Location
72855 GRSy $0.00  MATT Construction Corporation Roeding Park/Chaffee 200
N e Project

890 W. Belmont
Fresna, CA 93728

L i 420.00
* _ce charge will be assessed on all invoices which are past due. A 25% restocking fee will apply to Invoice S“bTDta" ¥
all returned merchandise. Tax: $25.79
Register to order supplies or service enline at www.raymorgan.com. Thank you for your business! Invoice Total $445.79
Balance Due: $445.79 |[[75/
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - NICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Safety Supplies 013200 M

Vendor Invoice # Amount
Constar Supply 409139 $ [83]310.97
Constar Supply 409214 800.68 .
Jorgensen Co 5225748 [86/]185.86
Total $ 1,297.51 |23/

it
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= CONSTAR  uosZ5% o

— CLOVIS, CA 93611
SUPPLY www.constarsupply.com SALES INVOICE

&~ FAGE 1
( STRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

CLOVIS: (559) 297-6070 « FAX: (559) 207-5059
BAKERSFIELD: (§61) 377-7060 » FAX: (661) 377-7064 INVOICE #

ORDER #

8/29/2011

MATT CONSTRUCTION

7814 NORWALE BLVD

SUITE # 100

SANTA FE SFRINGS, CA %0470

FEERE T RENTALL QT s

e RENTALIPERIOD:FROM S a0

ame 7Y ar=1w
ORDERED SHIFFED ORDERED DESCRIFTION FRICE FER
& .00 b.00 NON-GRA GNM42 13.00 EA 7800 E
EA NO SMOKING SIGN BILING. "
1.00 1,00 NON-GRA 36FE 210.00 EA 210.00
E4 150 PERSON FIEST AID EIT METAL
CITY OF CLOVIS 7.975% ON s28d.00 2R, 97
TOTAL DUE $310.97

f“”A,J'QJ)EUxAﬂP 790y s

B e S

d I el
Wi i1 LJ-m("h?_) ) QRT]YP[ M S

ll' ] f\.(..-v,é L PY_‘;.: ‘.“.'—
del e aNG C/ e k

iy DATE:

“n C—d: Rk

3
Gepmar it ninerscn wiazsarsd

BTORE: 017 . QUTSIDE -SALESMAN: 09.  SALES TAX CODE: C

P e S A Gy R Gty e s < .
v\ el L R e S S L LI T | TS | R T [ E L Ak S

by, )
RECEIVED BY

-L RENTALS SHALL BE PAYABLE IN FULL UPON RETURN OF THE EQUIPMENT TO LESSOR OR PRIOR TO 30 DAYS FOLLOWING LESSOR'S INVOICE TO CUSTOMER, WHICHEVER DCCURS FIRST. ALL PURCHASES

{ALL BE PAID It CASH AT TIME OF PURCHASE DR PRIOR T0 30 DAYS FOLLOWING THE SELLER'S INVOICE FOR THE PURCHASE TO CUSTOMER.

.L PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT 70 A 1-1/2% SERVICE CHARGE PER MONTH (1-1/2% IS AN A.P.R. OF 18%). CUSTOMER AGREES THAT PRODUCTS ARE ACCEPTED AT TIME OF DELIVERY, EVEN IF

SCEPTANCE SIGNATURE CANHOT DE DDTAIHED AT TIME OF DELIVERY. CONSTAR SUPPLY RESEAVES THE RIGHT TO SUSPEND YOUR ACCOUNT PRIVILEGES SHOULD YOUR ACCOUNT AECOME 30 DAYS PAST
JE. AT THIS TIME, THE FULL BALANCE WOULD BE DUE, YOUR FAILURE TO PAY COULD NECESSITATE COLLECTION ACTION. THE PREVAILING PARTY WILL BE PAID COLLECTION CDSTS (CIVIL COBE 1717).

NC ARREFMENT CHALI INCEHINE TUC ADNME TCOMC AMD PAUMMITINKT AC BIF) | AT THNGE CFT ENATH AW THE AFUERSE HFRFAF APPEBRTEN Y PHSTAMER
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L]

f e
-
P
pi- ]

SUPPLY

o |
e N

" wLOVIS: (559) 207-6070 o FAX: (559) 207-6050

BAKERSFIELD: (661) 377-7060 » FAX: (661) 377-7064

ST,
MATT CONSTRUCTION
9814 NORWALE BLVD
. SUITE # 100
SANTA FE SFRINGS.

AN RTAI.'—.:{} LTSS

GrEEREERENTAL PERIOD TOmiwa e

CONSTAR

C STRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

S RENTAL N i

AR

REMIT TO:
200 PARK CREEK DR.
CLOVIS, CA 93611
www.constarsupply.com

INVOICE # S i
ORDER # <G

ek T

CA 0870

JOB # 3NJ0T Bl

SEP 02 201

SHTEIMECHARGED v inialy

ARSI OB EOCATION S
"‘Hf—‘Fi— EE 200

D

SALES INVOICE
FAGE 1

B/30/2011

HESPURCHASEORDER v

LRy ORDEREDBY E A5t i

o By BACH TFEM NOMEBER: SEE AT
ORDERED SHIFFED ORDERED DESCRIFTION FRICE FER
1,00 1.00 FOW-TSU LEB4BG 46,02 EA Bab. 0B
EA 2" SUBMERSIELE FUMF
SERIAL NUMBER(S):
01 = TLERT732S
2. 00 2 .00 HOS-CRS 10 lo4.20 EA 208 .40
ES& 1 1/8" % 50' FIRETHUBE-DEBL
2,00 2,00 ELE-FAC 4312100  &9.92 EA 139 .84
Ef 1e/3 u- BRDUND FBHER CORD 100!
1.0 1,00 HOB CRS 181 , "'47 27 EA 47 .27
E& BUF NPT ¥ 1-1/8%MINST BRASS RE
CITY OF CLOVIS 7.97%% ON s741.53 59,15
) TOTAL DUE $BO0. 68
g OSTTYPE g .
A SUPT e
ol | “"'“‘m'rrl c7

L—

RECEIVED BY

LL RENTALS SHALL BE PAYABLE IH FULL UPON RETURN OF THE EQUIPMENT TO LESSOR OR PRIOR TO 30 DAYS FOLLOWING LESSOR'S INVDICE TO CUSTOMER, WHICHEVER DCCURS FIRST. ALL PURCHASES
HALL BE PAID IN CASH AT TIME OF PURCHASE OR PRIDR TO 30 DAYS FOLLOWING THE SELLER'S INVOICE FOR THE PURGHASE TO CUSTOMER.

LL PAST DUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO A 1-1/2% SERVICE CHARGE PER MONTH (1-1/2% IS AN A.P.R. OF 18%). CUSTOMER AGREES THAT PRODUCTS ARE ACCEPTED AT TIME OF DELIVERY, EVEN IF
CCEPTAMGCE SIGNATURE CANNOT BE ODTAINED AT TIME OF DELIVERY. CONSTAR SUPPLY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUSPEND YOUR ACCOUNT PRIVILEGES SHOULD YOUR ACCOUNY BECOME 30 DAYS PAST
UE. AT THIS TIME, THE FULL BALANCE WOULD BE DUE. YOUR FAILURE TO PAY COULD NECESSITATE COLLECTION ACTION. THE PREVAILING PARTY WILL BE PAID COLLECTION CQSTS {CivIL CODE 1717}

415 AGREEMENT SHALL INCLYDE THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIGNS AS WELL AS THOSE SET FORTH ON THE REUEHSE HEHEGF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER.

CINATIIDE MDY
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INVOICE

Jorgensen Company INVOICE
Branch: 10 Jorgensen Company
2691 South East Avenue Invoice Date Page
Fresno, CA 93706-5497 1/2011 15:12:07 lof2
AN EMPLD NE MF—‘AIW ORDER N-LJMBER
Bill To: Sﬁip To:
MATT CONSTRUCTION* MATT CONSTRUCTION AS
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100 . 7575 NPALM BLUFF #101
SANTA FE SPGS, CA 90670 FRESNO, CA 93771
SEP ¢ 6 2011
Customer D-
PO Number Terms Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date | Discount Amount
Net 30 9/30/2011 9/30/2011 0.00
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker
8/1/2011 15:39:29 | “NEGG_ FRESNO CYLINDER SHOP LORIF
I Quantities Pricing
- —ltem ID UoM PU.:u': Ex-tc;n{cd
| Ordered| Shipped| Remaining Ugﬁr Size E Item Description Unit Size S e
Carrier: Tracking #:
**********Sen,icg Part***‘k*f."k'k*'f-‘
3.0 3.0 0.0 EA FEA EA 15.0000 45.00
1.0000 FIRE EXT ANNUAL MAINT. 1.0000
Ordered As: FEA
1.0 1.0 0.0 EA FEXD.05 EA 32.5000 32.50
1.0000 RECHARGE 5#DC EXTINGUISHER 1.0000
Ordered As: FEXD.05
2.0 2.0 0.0 EA FEXD.10 EA 45.0000 90.00
1.0000 RECHARGE 10#DC EXTINGUISHER 1.0000
Ordered As: FEXD.10
3.0 3.0 0.0 EA OR27 EA 0.0000 0.00
1.0000 PARTS O-RING 212-N70 2.5-5 27or 1.0000
A-3241 B-16370 20745 BUCK.-900016 FLAG
10513 KD320680
Ordered As: OR27
1.0 1.0 0.0 EA 23389BA EA 8.0000 8.00
1.0000 PARTS V/STEM DC 2.5-5# 1.0000
Ordered As: 23380BA

ORIGINAT,




INVOICE

Jorgensen Company INVOICE
Branch: 10 Jorgensen Company
255", SO EABIEnpE 873 1112\(;(;1; 31?-?33-07 ; 2
Fresno, CA 93706-5497 i]_ = 2
2= ORDER NUMBER
AN EMPLOYEE OVWNED COMPAINY
Quantities Pricing
—t Item ID . voMm PU;u‘t Exr:}:)mjnd
Ordered|  Shipped| Remaining Ug_g{ . g Itemn Description Unit Size rice rice
1.0 1.0 0.0 EA GIS5 EA 9.0000 9.00
1.0000 PARTS GAUGE 195# DRY 1.0000
Ordered As: G195
6.0 6.0 0.0 EA BL177 EA 0.0000 0.00
1.0000 LABEL NITROGEN UN1066 1.0000
100/RL
Ordered As: BL177
Total Parts Price: 184.50
Total Lines: | SUB-TOTAL: 184.50 4T
SALES TAX: 1.36
SROUSD DTS DINOFGE BRCONE. DELINGUET, ANY NECESSARY COLLECTION COST, AMOUNT DUE: 185.86[s2/]

INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES WILL BE ADDED TO THE AMOUNT OWED.
1.BY per Month service charge billed on past due accounts.

- Qj_ﬂ_ %{m“

DO %TIY"L

ORIGINAT
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MICC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Chemical Toilet 015320 M

Vendor Invoice # Amount
Crown Services Co 91811 $ [587] 307.50

Total _ $  307.50

23/
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_naren S

'CrownN Services Co.

P.0. BOX 11921 ¢ FRESNO, CA 93775
PHONE: 559 442-0845 ¢ FAX: 559 233-4614

oy
e

Account No. -

THIS INVOICE IS NOW DUE AND PAYABLE

Any transactions af}::er
MATT CONSTRUCTION thia date wzll, be snown

1 on your next invoice.
9814 NORWALK BLVD ST# 100 q L"?

MO. DAY YR,
SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 08/19/11

8
AMOUNT ENCLOSED
PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE. LATE PAYMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO A MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGES.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN ABOVE PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. Thank you.

Date | Description Reference | Qty{ Unit Charges Credits Fees Balance

08/19/11 250G TANK RENTAL 28 DAY BILLING 1 20.00 20,00 1l.60 143.50
0 FRESNO Z00-#30303 BL

08/19/11 250G TANK 1XWK SERVICE 28 DAY BILLING 1 160.00 160.00 4.00 307.50

0 FRESNO Z0O-#30303 BL

Pravious Balance Credits Charges Fees New Balance
0.00 ~152 .50 460.00 20,00 307.50 '
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS 90DAYS 120 DAYS LATE CHARGE
PAY THIS
307.50 ; AMOUNT
For your personal records: s Rl T ke

F L

MATT CONSTRUCTICN

Any transactions after
this date will be shown
on your next invoice.

=1 .70. - s MO. DAY YR.

Amount sent Check No. Date sent 08/19/11

PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE. LATE PAYMENTS ARE SUBJECT TOQ A MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGES.

CROWN SERVICES CO (559)442-0845
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rROWN SErvICES Co. W

p.0. Box 11921 = FRESNO, CA 93775 bl B
PHONE: 559 442-0845 e FAX: 559 233-4614

Account No.

THIS INVOICE IS NOW DUE AND PAYABLE

Any transactions after
this date will be shown
on your next invoice.

MC. DAY YR.
08/19/11

MATT CONSTRUCTION
9814 NORWALX BLVD ST# 100
SANTE FE SPRINGS, CA 50670

AUG ¢ 2 2011

AMOUNT ENCLOSED
PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE. LATE PAYMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO A MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGES.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN ABOVE PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. Thank you.

Date Description Reference |Qtyi Unit Charges Credits Faes Balance
PREVIOUS BAL. 0.00
08/08/11 DELIVERY FEE 2 TOILETS & 1 20,00 20.00 20.00
0 FRESNO Z0O-#30303 BL
08/08/11 CREDIT PRORATE 2 TLTS 1  -32.50 32.50 -12.50
0 FRESNO ZOO-#30303 BL
08/08/11 CREDIT SINK PRORATE 1  -30.00 30.00 -42.50
0 FRESNO z00-#30303 : '
0 1/11 DELIVERY FEE CUUTANE 1 20.00°% 20.00" -22.50
0 FRESNO Z0O-#30303 2 ke o
08/11/11 CREDIT 0 rawk PRORATE 1 -90.00 . 90.00 -112.50
0 FRESNO 200-#30303 BL '+ . kb IR ]
08/19/11 TOILET RENTAL 28 '152{?",'5‘::1;;.1}1‘;‘ a2 0.00 1.60 -90.90
0 FRESNO Z00-#30303 BL ¢ = il b . . i it
08/19/11 TOILET 1XWK SERVICE 28 DAY BILLING 2 65.00 130,00 8.00 47.10
0 FRESNO Z0O-#30303 BL i A b 0 T '
08/19/11 SINK RENTAL 28 DAY BILLING 1 10.00 10.00 0.80 57.90
0 FRESNO 7z0O-#30303 BL .
08/19/11 SINK 1XWK SERVICE 28 DAY BILLING 1 60.00 60.00 4.00 121.90
0 FRESNO z0O-#30303 BL
Previcus Balance Credits Charges Fees New Balance
0.00 -152,50 460.00 14.40 307.50
CORRENT 30 DAYS §0 DAYS JODAYS 120 DAYS LATE CHARGE Bsg—r—
307,50 AMOUNT
For your personal records: el B
MATT CONSTRUCTION
B gy g o
an your next invoice.
— =T .NO. — 5 MO. DAY YR.
R Amount sent Check No. Date sent 08/19/11

PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE. LATE PAYMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO A MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGES.

CROWN SERVICES CO (559)442-0845




MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
invoice Detail:
Postage & Courier Service - 015760 M

Vendor Invoice # Amount
On-Trac 7193506 $ 7.49
On-Trac 7190900 24.12

Total $ 31.61

23/
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INVDICE NO. AMOUNT

¥y

PLEASE INDICATE PAYMENT AMQUNT

SRSV AINL LA T o) Bkt bl bttt | DATE

PLEASE FORWARD 90nTrac —

YOUR PAYMENT T0 ¥ Department# 1664
Los Angeles, CA 850084-1664

E

On Time Dalivary For Less
MATT CONSTRUCTION MAIN OFFICE
9814 NORWALK BLVD SUITE 100
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

FOR BILLING
:TACH HERE TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE E\IL?EL.&[SFEESALL
Dats / SVC " PU NAME DEL NAME REFERENCE # PKG LBS TOTAL
Tracking #. PU ADDRESS/CITY DEL ADDRESS/CITY/DEL TIME FOD INFO TR SAT CHARGES
ELUEL.CHABGE: £0.89
SubTotal ﬁ
0o o
1 N
o o
4 i

pr:

-
-

=z~
‘ I | l
{ 3G I‘

SubTotal
For Reference # CHAFFEE 200 #aqaoa’r : : )
7/28/2011 S MATT CONSTRUCTION MATT CONSTRUCTION CHAFFEE ZOO #3¢C 1 1 $7.49
D10010397184121 7575 N. PALM AVE JFAESNO 9874 NORWALK BLVD/SANTA FE SPFTracy r O N
FUEL CHARGE: $0.99
SubTatal $7.49 90/

For Reference #

For Reference # Scheduled Pickup Service
S=SUNRISE, G=SUNRISE GOLD (PRIORITY), H=HEAVYWEIGHT, W=SATURDAY DEL, M=MONTHLY CHRGS, C=CALTRAC

\VOICE a0 STATEMENT PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT
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RRL=LE) - = ~

oot | N | A

PLEASE INDICATE PAYMENT AMOUNT

PLEASE FORWARD , ONTTac
YOUR PAYMENT TO Depariment# 1664

Los Angeles, CA 90084—1664_——\\
~

0 C
ok & - ACCDIINT Ry
o i1 7.49 +
. Trac B
e ] 94/17.49 +
On Time Delivery For Less : " 003
MATT CONSTRUCTION - MAIN OFFICE #2 24.12[5T
9814 NORWALK BLVD #100 . ) s
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670 g
e
' FOR BILLING
iTACH HERE TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE EJL%tiISHéEgALL
OnTrac introduces new Ground Service. Fewer fees and save a transit dayl '
T —For more narmanor, Car 8003347500 6f VIS omrac.com.
__Date [SVC_.. .. DELIVERY COMPANY ZIB POD INEQ BEEERENCE # PKG. .LBS TOTAL
Tracking # ) DELIVERY ADDRESS- CiTY DEL TIME LTR SAT - CHARGES

T« 09 30308 7 (") §7Ag L

¢ EFUEL CHARG”E'._@.BS‘

B A AT oL

P S S e—

o
[=]

Ul LB ONIsE ml) M

S
v

q
z

(=)
=

L

o —
z

ooy 1 1

o -

= N
’ 1
g l ; h I
L

e 0 N
N
TN

U N

=z =k

ey
ary

S=SUNRISE, G=SUNRISE GOLD (PRIORITY), H=HEAVYWEIGHT, W=SATURDAY DEL, M=MONTHLY CHRGS, C=CALTRAC

\VOICE ano STATEMENT PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT

> o

- o
z 0O

<
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7.49  +
9.14  +
7.49  +
 003
24.12  *
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DATE

INVOICE ND. AMOUNT

—ymar AUOUUIN INUIvICL

7/30/2011

PLEASE FORWARD OnTrac
YOUR PAYMENT TO D9partment# 1664

Los Angeles, CA 80084-1664

Trac

Un Time Delivery For less’

MATT CONSTRUCTION - MAIN OFFICE #2
9814 NORWALK BLVD #100
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

PLEASE INDICATE PAYMENT AMOUNT

.~ ACCOUNTNO. . |

JINVOICE ND. *':

FOR BILLING

et A : Tt s
(877) 227-5139

iTACH HERE TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE gql.%%lsnéEgALL
Date / SVC DELIVERY COMPANY zip POD INFO REFERENCE #  PKG LBS TOTAL
. Tracking # DELIVERY ADDRESS . cITY ~ DEL TIME LTR SAT CHARGES

7/27/2011. - S. . ADVANCED MASONRY, INC. ~ 93631-1132. f - r y-30303 1~ 12 59.14-(92/].
C11070200031215 14065 S MENDOCINO AVE KINGSBURG 08:46 AM 0 N
DEHUET}-‘ Area-Fee: 51-65 -

FUEL CHARGE:

ez vV

:
171

O -
=z,

! i
4O
?l
| i

S:SUNHISE, G=SUNHAISE GOLD PRIORITY}, H=HEAVYWEIGHT, W=SATURDAY DEL, M=MONTHLY CHRGS, C=CALTRAC

\VOICE awo STATEMENT

PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT
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R AN ALY - ALLUUN] NUmMBER DATE THVOICE MO, AMOUNT
OnTrac i | CE® By | A

PLEASE FORWARD :
YOUR PAYMENT TO > Department# 1664 PAST PLEASE INDICATE PAYMENT AMOUNT
Los Angeles, CA 90084-1664 DUE

4 of

Dnr Time Delivery For Less

MATT CONSTRUCTION - MAIN OFFICE #2
9814 NORWALK BLVD #100

YDATE. '« . | | " JINVDICEND., = &
7/30/2011 i

T P A R

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670 &
o S L
. A FOR BILLING (877) 227-5139
TACH HERE TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANGE  PLEASE CALL .
Date / SVC DELIVERY COMPANY ZIP POD INFO REFERENCE # PKG LBS TOTAL

__Tracking# . DELIVERY ADDRESS CITY DEL TIME . LTR _SAT . CHARGES.

t 2
0 N

—_
n

l b
- o
zo

8 8
1 N
i 1 RV 0 0
1 N
0
1 N
1 2
i N
7/29/2011 S STEEL CITY GLASS 92626-4515 m slot 1 2 $7.49 |92/
LITU/UZ0003Ta89 236 FISCREHAVE CUSTAMES U854 AM N
: ~_FUEL CHARGE: $0.99 '
1 N . '
N
1 N .
] N e T
—
1 N P con- A
1 N . L
o 0 Q -
1 N £

S=SUNRISE, G=SUNRISE GOLD (PRIORITY), H=HEAVYWEIGHT, W=SATURDAY DEL, M=MONTHLY CHRGS, C=CALTRAC

WWOICE ano STATEMENT PAYMENT DUE ON REGEIPT
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MATT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Fresno Chaffee Zoo - Sea Lion Cove - MCC Job 30303

September 2011
Invoice Detail:
Job Site Telephone 016200 M

Vendor Invoice # Amount
AT&T 858638226-1 $ 1.63
AT&T CZ082811 [[007] 420.56
Total $ 42219 |23/
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& atat

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100
"ANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670-2997

Page:
Invoice BAN:

Statement Data:

OBIEEJDI |I |

- AT,

9 SEP 6 201 ;
{ 86 1 Belmord, Gl
b g e o o F)LenD
Amount of Payments Adjustments Applied to Balance from Chgrtg;zni;ue AIAOOTL? II\I-T
Last Bill Applied Balance Due Pravious Bill by 10710/2011 DUE
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.63 1.863 |95/|
Bill Summary for MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP
Previous Charges and Credits
Amount of Last Bill c.00
Payments Applied 0.00
Adjustments Applied to Balance Due
AT&T Long Distance 0.00
Total Adjustments Applied to Balance Due 0.00
Balance from Previous Bill 0.00
Current Charges
AT&T Long Distance 1.63
Total Current Charges Due by 10/10/2011 < i
Total Amount Due 1.63

Helpful Numbers

For Billing Queslions

For Repair Service

For Payment Arrangement
To Place an Order

-B0O0-555-59 Q o
0 H-a"/?seea-ee.jylﬂ%’p e
1103 Malnee-851r4 5y - COTH | ]
[ 1aoo=495@ﬂw“ T TV FP—-

. ;E | wupr { ]
doog B I".,._ g UsTRATE ;f:i PNL

PAL ik b

N

Retum this portion with check payable lo AT&T Long Distance

Pteass include this numbar with your chack ~

Past Due Amount-Please Total Bifled
Pay Immediately Amount Amount Enclosed
$0.00 $1.63

LR

sl Bt b psegegge g b H e
MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP

9814 NORAWALK BLVD STE 100

SANTA FE SPGS CA 80670-2097

Invoica BAN:

S1E VR U O W C T L R T A PR T T
Mail Payment To:

AT&T Long Distance

PO Box 5017

Carol Stream IL 80197-5017

1
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Page: 2

Invoice BAN:
Statement Date:  08/26/2011




Invoice BAN:
Statement Date:

Message Regarding Terms & Conditions:

To view your Terms & Conditlons for AT&T Long
Distance, access www.att.com/servicepublications
or call 1-888-225-8530 to have a copy mailed.

California Consumer Message:

i you have a complaint you cannot resolve

with us, write the Californla Publlc Utliities
Commission at Consumer Affalrs Branch, 505 Van
Ness Ave., San Francisco, CA 94102, or at
www.cpuc.ca.gov, or call 1-800-649-7570 or TDD
1-800-229-6846. If your complaint concerns inter-
state or international calling, write the FCC at
Consumer Complaints, 445 12th Street SW,
Washington D.C. 20554, or at fecinfo@fce.gov, or
call 1-888-225-5322, or TTY 1-888-835-5322. Nota:
The CPUC handles complaints of both interstate and
intra-state unauthorized carrier changes
("slamming”). The California consumer protection
ules are avallable onling, at www.cpuc.ca.gov,

California Consumer Message:

Subscribers may send a billing inquiry or
complaint in writing to AT&T Long Distance,
P.O. Box 5020, Des Plaines, iL 80017-5020.

Call Charges

ot

08/26/2011

Page:

Calls far
Switched Outbound Voice

Domestic
Date Time Place and Number Called Type Rate

Min:Sec

Amount

1, AUG17 10:13am PORTERVL CA—
AUG18 10:42am WHITTIER CA-

AUG18 311pm WHITTIER
AUG19  2:06pm WHITTIER
AUG22 g9:04am WHITTIER
AUG22 10:4dam WHITTIER
AUG22 1:05pm  SNFC CNTRL
AUG22  1:118pm  WHITTIER

Direct Peak
Direct Peak

Direct  Peak
Direct Peak
Direct Peak
Direct Peak
Direct  Peak

@ N oo ow

Direct Peak

00:30
01:08
01:42
03:‘.1 2
01:12
01:00
03:00
00:30

0.06
0.13
0.20
0.38
0.14
0.12
0.36

0.06

3




@ atat

Page: 4
Invaice BAN: “
Statement Date:  08/26/

Calls for m

Switched Qutbound Voice

Domestic
Date Time Place and Number Called Type Rate Min:Sec Amount
9. AUG23 8:50am ENGLEWOOD CO Direct Peak 01:18 0.13
Subtotal Domestic Calls for 1.58
Total Domestic Calls for IR 1.58
Total Switched Calls for CHuBENN) 1.58
Grand Total Cali Charges 1.58

Surcharges and Other Fees

Description Amount
10. Fed Universal Service Fund 0.02
Total Surcharges and Other Fees 0.02

Government Fees and Taxes

Description Amount
11. CA State Emergency Telephone Users (811) Tax 0.01
12, CA Teleconnect Fund (0.08%) 0.00
13. CA Universal Lifeline Tel. Service Fund 0.02
Total Government Fees and Taxes 0.03




MATF CONSTRUCTION CORP Pago 10l3

9314 NORWALK BLVD STE 100 Account Number -Pl'
<;) [,, r SANTA FE SPGS CA B0G70 - 2897 Billing Date  Aug 28, 2011

atat o
208295 |

SEP 06 2011
Monthly Statement

Bill-At-A-Glance - i , Plang and Servlces i

Previous Bill .00
Monilily Sorvice - Aug 28 thru Sep 27
Payment o0 Setvice is billed in advance from the 28th of each month.
1. Monthly Charges .40
Adjustments <00 Additions aud Changes te Servico

This section ol your bill reflects charges and credits resulting

Balance . 0 ur
= /%7 Troin account activity.

Cursrent Ch / 420.58 - Totol Credits ere £.00

- G Total Debits are S314.45

=gl We Are Not Halding a Deposit On Your Account.
e Are Not Rolding a Ueposit Un Your Accotn
Total Amount Due $420.56 Chargas for 553 47.5277
Order No. NI9172451
Amount Due in Full by Sep 21, 2011 PON OPB RON DEFAZIO
CBR 562-235-2520
RDS 0002118885343 1WD

ltemn Manthly Amount =
Billing Summary ) Na, Descripion Ouantity Rata Billed

Gne-Time Charges

Billing Questions? Visit att.com/billing Page 2 Service Connection 2 571.00
., Hunting
Plans and Servicos 1 420. 56 3. Servica Connection 1 67.21
1 B00 555-5920 Measured Rata Business Sewvico
Paymant Arran?%n;;l;ﬁ 4722 Services Establishod
Change to Service: i {Monthly Charges ore Proratod from
1 800 495-2626 Aug 9, 2011 1o your Billing Date, Aug 70, 2011)
" 4, Maasurad Rate Business Service 1 .07 <1504
Mun.ll.lly == PR 6. Foderal Subscriber Line Charge 1 4.40 2.64
Additions and Changes ta Service 314.45 6. Federal Universal Service Fes 1 .81 49
Local Usage 3.683 I lHunting 2 B .58
: : 8. Your Listing Is Not Published i 1.2 I8
Directory Assistance 1.79
4 Total 550 457.5177 143.60
Surcharges and Other Fees 11.29
G ‘F dT Chiargas for 559 497-5226
overnment Fees and Taxes 11.80 Ordar No. NII78451
Total Current Charges 420.58 PON OPB RON DEFAZIO
CBR 562-236-2520
ROS 08021 108859421WD
Item Monthly Amnount
‘ Mo. Deseription Quantity Rats Billed
— Dug-Time Charges
Lt R T thjl’/l% m 8. Service Connection i 67.2
A monn i';. 5 "T}/ I Megsured Rate Business Service
RIS sopCCls A

i T a0 Services Established
a’-()f‘l TYDPF ! !: I s (Monthly Charyes are Prorated Iram
Aug 9, 211 1o your Billing Date, Aug 28, 2011)

sy Kot rl }" :'I ]
e it '_ I_ q Az 10.  Measured Rate Business Service {2507 15.04
ey BIAGY POST DA 3 l . 11, Federal Subscriber Line Charge { 4.40 7.54
: ;

PAIL DATE: Cilivie p g

Logal Services provided by AT&T Califarnia or ATE&T Nevada based
upan tha service address location.

GO GREEN - Envoll in paperlesa billinp.

Return bottom porticn with your check In the enclosed envelope,

DUE BY: Sep 21, 201 $420.56 Amount After Sep 30, 2011 $430.56

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100
SANTA FE SPGS CA 8570 - 7937

— Billing Data Aug 28, 2011 Account Number

e
@ at&t Fleasa includa your sccount number on your check

Maka chack payabla 10
AT&T

PO BOX 5025
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5025

’Ik]|[|m“hinhh”h[“[“][”u||:|hIlllI]|”[1”uﬂ11|“|
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MATT CONSTAUCTION CORP
5014 NORWALK DLVD STE 100
SANTAFE SPGS CA B0G70 - 2637

AT b,

= at&t

Plans and Services [

Additians and Changes to Service - Continuad

Item Monthly Amount
No, Description Quantity Rate Billed
1. Federal Universal Service Fee 1 .81 Ao
Total S inieey” 05.38
Charges for S
Osder Ho JRERMEY
ot R

TR

CrR e
Item Monthly Amount
No, Descripdon Ouantity Rate Billed

One-Tima Charges
2. Service Connection 1 57.21
Measured Rate Business Service

Services Established
{Monthly Charges are Prorated from
Aug 9, 2011 to your Billing Date, Aug 28, 2011]

3. Measured Rate Business Service 1 25.07 15,04
4 Tederal Subscriber Line Charge 1 4.40 2.84
6. Federal Universal Service Fea | At A8
Total 659 497-5266 ’ 85.38
Total Additions and Chonges to Service 3445

Lozal Uzage

Local Calls

If you subscribe to a veicemail service andfor the Call Forwarding leature,
local usage charges apply when retrieving mailbox messages and/or each
time the Call Forwarding feature Is activated.

Item Calls/Initial Additional

Ne  “escription Minutes Minutas

€

v. .y Calls 2 55 3.47
1. Evening Calls ¢ 0 .00
B. Night Calls 0 0 .00
Total Charges for w 4
Charges for YY"

2. Day Colls 4 [l .36
10, Evening Calls 0 0 .00
11. Night Calls 0 0 00
Tatal Charges for S 36
Total Local Calls 1.8
Tatal Loeal Usage .8
Directory Assistance

Local Direclory Assistance

12. 1 Callls) billed at 51.79 each 1.78
Local Tolt

Cliarges (oA

Directary Assistance Summary
Local Directory Assistance
{  Cells) placed

Page 20l3
Account Number
Dilling Date  Aug 28, 2013

Local Toll - Conlinued

1 Callfs} billed at $1.79 each 1.70
Surcharges ond Othar Fepe
13, Faderel Subscriber Line Charge 13.20
14, Rate Surchargo §,02CR
15. Stete Regulatory Fea .68
16. Federal Universal Service Fee 2.43
Tatal Surcharges al Diker Fees 11.2¢
Gavernment Feos and Taxas
17, CA High Cost Fund-B and CA Advanced Svc Fund 1.15
18. Californin Teleconnect Fund Surcharge ]
18, Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Surcharge 4.40
20. CA Relay Service and Communications Devices Fund 18
21, 8-1-1 Emergency System 85
22, Federal 4.54
Total Governmen Fees and Taxes 11.80

Totel Plans and Services 420.58

News You Can Use :

PNEVENT DISCONNECT

All charges must be paid each month to keep your account current. Howevar, "basic
servica” and its applicable taxes end surcherges MUST be paid to avold disconnection,
Currently, for this eccount that emaount is $321.86. Feilure 1o poy non-basic charyes
may result in other collection activities, including restriction of toll calls,

CARRIER CHANGE

Bur recardsindicato that you have changad to

ATAT Lony Distance or a company that resells their services as

your primary local tall carrier and AT&T Long Distance or a

company that resells theit services as your primary long distance carrior. Plonse
contact us il this does not agree with youwr records.

AT&T RELAY SERVICE

Dial 711 s & Telecommunications Relay Service for customers with hearing and
speech disabilities. ATRT eflers products and services lor customers with visual,
hearing, speech or physical disabilities. For mere inlormation, please go to attcom
or rofer to the customer guide section in your AT&T telephone directory,

@ 2008 ATA&T Intellectual Property, All sights reserved, SLay
E.ﬁ;:
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Account Number <SS

Billing Date Aug 28, 2011

MATT CONSTRUCTION CORP
9814 NORWALK BLVD STE 100
SANTA FE SPGS CA 90670 - 2097

1 Te'rm% and Conditions

THREE PAYMENT OPTIONS: Electronically; through Autom atic Payiment Service or
Online: AT&T eBill*™™, At an Authorized Payment Location. Or mail to AT&T

PO BOX 5025, Carol Stream, |L60197-5025.

BILLING QUESTIONS: Call number in Billing Summary (see page 1), write: Residence
Service, POB 9039, South San Francisco, CA 94083; or Business Service, 14575 Presidio
Square, Room CR, Houston, TX 77083, or visit attcom. We will investigate and netify you.

500 # INFORMATION

800 Number infarmation services are provided over telephone numbers heginning
with the prefix 900. [ you fail to pay legitimate charges [or calls to 900 nuinbers,
your access to 900 numbers may be involuntasily blocked, Te protect customers
fram unexpected 800 charges, AT&T offers 900 Call Blocking at no cost, For [urther
details on 900 Call Blocking, call your AT&T Service Representative. Note that 900

charges incurred from purchasing preducts and services from the Internet cannot
be blocked. You may withhold payment for 900 charges if you dispute the charges
within 60 days. Action 1o collect disputed amaunts will be suspended pending
investigation of the dispute, Your local and long-distance telephene service cannot
be suspended or disconnected for nonpayment of 800 charges. However, the
company that pravides the 500 service may take other actions ta collect charges
you have not paid and have not disputed. You are not to be billed for pay-per-cali
services that do not comply with federal laws and regulations.

DO NOT CALL

If your business makes outbound telephone solicitatians, you must comply with
National Do-Not-Call laws and regulations (47 C.F.R. 64.1200 and 16 C.F.R. 310 and
any applicable state faws.

EREPAIR

The eRepair taol at att.com/repair provides answers to commen repair questions

online. The tool also helps you troubleshoot probleins, submit a repair repart, lollow
eport through reselution, or even cancel the report if necessary. You'll also find

-y 24/7 access to AT&T user guides online, which reduces the need 1o store hard

copies. instead, you'll have ready access to the most up-to-date versions oniine.

AUTOMATIC PAYMENTS

I you're still piaying bills the old fashioned way of writing checks, stuffing
envelopes, licking stamps and mailing, you're not only losing precious time, you are
spending money that you could use to buy something you really want and need.
Sign up for ATRT Account Management Aulo Pay, where you will ave the ultimate
ease, convenience and security of knowing your bill is paid on time and without any
late fees. You can also set up payment thresholds and payinent dates that work
best lor your business. To register or log in, go to att.com/mybusiness, to establish
Auto Payments.

AT&T CREDIT CARD

The AT&T Universal Business Rewards Card gives you ThankYou® Points when
you use it to pay this billt Plus -- valuable benefits to manage your business. Learn
more at business.universalcard.com offer code PAY1.

CORDED/CORDLESS SET

The AT&T CLB4200 with the convenience of both a corded & cordiess phone,
is ideal for small businesses. The base & handset display Caller ID, plus
liave speakerphones & access 1o the 50 name/number directory & Caller 1D
history. The digital answering system provides up to 14 minutes of

recording time & can be accessad remotely. Receive 10% off the $9.95
CLB4200 until 9/30/11 with promo cede: AUGBBIMD2 at telephones.att.cam

If you have a complaint you cannot resolve with us write the California Public
Utilities Commission at Consumer Affairs Branch, 505 Van Ness Ave., San Francisco,
CA 94102, or at www.cpuc.ca.gov, or call 1-800-649-7670 or TDD 1-800-229-6846. If
your complaint concerns interstate or international calling, write the FCC at
Consumer Complaints, 445 12th Street SW, Washington, D.C. 20554, or at
fecinfo@fce.gov, or call 1-888-225-5322, or TTY 1-888-835-5322. Note: The CPUC
handles complaints of both interstate and intrastate unauthorized carrier changes
("slamming”). The California consumer protection rules are available online at
www.calphoneinfo.com.

FEDERAL SURCHARGES: The Federal Universal Service Fee and the Federal
Subscriber Line Charge are charges imposed by action of the Federal
Communications Commission.

TARIFF INFORMATION: Call 1-888-319-8800 or visit our web site
www.attcom/servicepublications.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGES: IF the unpaid balance on your bill is $30.00 or more, a
late payment charge of 1.5% {calculated monthly), or $10.00, whichever is greater,
will he assessed if your payment is not received by the "LATE" date shown on the
Payment Stub. For Access Services, a charge of 1.5% per imonth, calculated daily,
will be assessed on the total unpaid balance.

SERVICE INFORMATION

Your local services are provided by AT&T California (Pacific Bell Telephone
Company}). Your AT&T long distance services, if eny, are provided by one or more
of the following AT&T Inc. subsidiaries: AT&T Long Distance {SBC Lang Distance,
LLC), ATAT Communications of California, Inc., and/or AT&T Corp. You can find the
name of your long distance service provider in the long distance section of your bill.
To view your provider's service publications, including Guidebooks, Service Guides
and/or Taritfs, go te att.com/servicepublications.






